Humane Society of Portage County
February 2024 Board Information Package

Location: Education Room, HSPC, 3200 Iber Lane, Plover

This package contains the following types of information

Agenda for the board meeting

Minutes from the last board meeting

Management Reports
Trip Reports

Financial Statements
Fundraising report

Information Technology Status Report

Volunteer time report
Foster days report
DonorPerfect reports
Significant Contributions to HSPC
Vehicle Miles

Cell phone details

Dog Licenses sold

Adoption Application Counts
Pet Video statistics
FaceBook Insights

Animal Control Report
Animal Activity Report
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Board of Directors Meeting Agenda
February-20,-2024-5:30-pm
Meeting was cancelled
so we could attend “Pours for Paws” sponsored by KPR Brokers held at Guu’s

5:30 p.m Call to Order of Board Meeting B.Gardner
5:31 p.m. Approval of minutes from last meeting B.Gardner
5:33 p.m. Board Seating / Resignations B.Gardner
5:45 p.m. Committee Reports
e Executive Director S.Galle-Teske
e QOperations Committee B.Jarman
e Finance Committee M. House
e  Fundraising Committee A. Barrett
e Old Business B.Gardner
e New Business B.Gardner
6:45 p.m. Adjourn B.Gardner
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Humane Society of Portage County Board of Directors
Meeting Minutes
January 16, 2024

1. Call to Order
Meeting Called to order 5:38pm M. House

2. Roll Call
Present:Brett Jarman, Tom Kelble, Jared Redfield, Susan Placzek, Melinda House
Absent: Pat Lillis, Ann Barrett, Beth Gardner.
Others: Sherri Galle-Teske M. House

3. Approval Of Minutes
Motion to approve minutes of November 21,2023 board meeting (Kelble/Placzek)
motion carried

4.Board Seating/Resignations - none
5. Committee Reports
a. Executive Director S. Galle-Teske
Sherri reported that it is extremely busy at the shelter, with business events,
visits, animals and planning for future events. Comedy Night Jan.19,Dueling
Pianos March 2 See Board package for full detail and future event dates
b. Operations Committee B. Jarman
Two new candidates will be starting as Humane Officers.One Internal candidate.
Employee Manual has been completed. Motion to approve (House/Placzek)
Met with County and Town of Amherst to discuss updated contract.
Should be signed soon along with payment
c. Finance Committee M. House
Melinda reviewed the year end financials in detail.”in good shape and
donations y.2.y are in an upward trend” see packet for complete detail

d. Fundraising Committee S.Galle-Teske
Sherri noted dates for 2024 activities are confirmed.

6. Old Business- none M. House
7. New Business-none
8. Adjournment M.House

Meeting adjourned at 7:05 pm
Minutes submitted by S. Placzek for Ann Barrett, Secretary
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Activity Report by Sherri Galle-Teske

January kicks off with a boom! Barely squeaking by-we made the month (Melinda will
discuss) for donations over the last two years and | am still elated! So many good things
happening already for 2024.

We have a new relationship with Operation Bootstrap. | have been in contact with two new
Volunteers and we are trying to work with a Purina donor group on receiving semi’s of free
dog food. There are a lot of details yet to work on, and a major hurdle or two to overcome.
Even if Purina falls through, | appreciate new beginnings.

Received Memorial Income from Jan. / Feb for H. Herman. | spoke with his mother and
grandmother and thanked them. The young man will be honored with a brick in our gazebo
area.

And wait until you see the Business Event Schedule!! | have received calls, texts and visits
from people that want to work with us. | have been lining up sponsors for events and laying
out posters and assembling raffle baskets. A bit early—but if the interest continues | expect a
banner year for Event income.

| know you hear me say it every month-but with all heartfelt sincerity--Thankyou Board of
Directors--for all you do for HSPC and the animals! You are an amazing group to be working
for! (*On The Go” report —the calendar and photo’s submitted)

Sherri
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Business Events for HSPC --We’re aiming for a goal of 55 in 2024! (BOLD font
denotes a new event. Italics notes Retained Event)

2" Annual Team Schierl—Photo contest-no calendar-Dec. — Jan.

Comedy Night —Mission Coffee—Jan. 19, 2023

Watercolor for Whiskers—Fundraiser for HSPC/HeartArtStudios/BowWow 1/26
Taco John’s Round up for Animals/Taco John Restaurant/1/24

Hertel Tax Accounting—Jan-April

Jason Glisczynski/Van Horn Nissan—community non-profs/Annual Dinner
WAOW Channel 9 & Kriete Truck Center—Animal Supply Drive/Feb.

2" Annual KPR Realty—Pour for Paws—Feb20. 2024 --ar Guu’s

Toyota Grant

10. Rhinelander Comedy Show---March 16 --on hold for venue

11. Dueling Piano’s at Eron’s Event Barn—March 02, 2024 RETAINED

12. Lulupalooza-3" Annual/BowWow Meow May 02

13. Peoples 4 Pets—Peoples State Bank—Spring Fling May 31, 2024

14. Saratoga Riders Fun Run/Russ Brody on June 01

15. Walk for Wags-Pfiffner Pioneer Park—June 23, 2024 (tent and venue secured)

16. Beer, Cheese for Pets Please—Aug. 17, 2024 (tent, band, dance floor, venue secured)
17. Santa Paws Pictures w/Mission/BowWowMeow/JayMar/Exit Real Estate Dec. 07 2024
18. Christmas Crawl-Downtown Alliance Dec. 2024

©ooN RN RE
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January 01, 2024 -
January 07, 2024

January 2024 February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
123456 12 3
7 8 910111213 4 567 8 910
141516 17 18 19 20 111213141516 17
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29

Monday, January 01

Tuesday, January 02

'] SGT-PTO

|00 SGT--Back to Work ]
[ 8:30am - 9:00am Brett-update

& 9:00am - 9:30am Lori--update

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Reply to vmails-/record new vmail

[ 10:00am - 10:30am BCFPP dates to emailer

[H 10:30am - 11:00am Volunteer questions-how to connect
[ 11:00am - 11:30am Donor Perfect review end of yr.

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Reply to emails

[H 12:00pm - 12:30pm Call from donor--appointmnet

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Mandi-donations/garage questions
& 1:00pm - 1:30pm Post office/bank

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Lunch

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Donor message on donoation bin

More Items...

Wednesday, January 03

& 9:00am - 9:30am Brett-update

[H 9:30am - 10:00am Lori-thank you letters/bills

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Mandy-donations in garage options
[ 10:30am - 11:00am Brett/update donations/Lucy

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Thank you letters-sort

i 11:30am - 12:30pm Thank you letters-write

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm EMails/vmails -continue

I 1:00pm - 1:30pm Donor Perfect

[H 1:30pm - 2:00pm Prepare for check presentation

[ 2:00pm - 3:00pm SGT-Top Hat for the check picture
[H 3:00pm - 3:30pm Finish thank you letters

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Brett update

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Ambassador emails & points

Thursday, January 04

& 9:00am - 9:30am Mandi-discussion

[H 9:30am - 10:30am Ambassador points for 4th Qtr and annual addit
[ 10:30am - 11:30am SGT-Confimred today for Metal Crafters Inc.
[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Tour planned for Larry Hlggins

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Call to Cindy D.--resolved

[H 12:30pm - 1:30pm Grizzly to groomers

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Lori-Financial explanations

& 2:00pm - 2:30pm Emails/vmails replies

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Review finance doc's

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Calls to Volunteers/Schedule review

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Clean up Computer mailbox

& 4:00pm - 5:00pm Compose FB posts to Darcy

[ 5:00pm - 5:30pm Dec/Lyndsey -Adoption numbers

More Items... [ 5:30pm - 6:00pm Mandi-new temp person
Friday, January 05 Saturday, January 06
[H 9:00am - 10:30am Ambasador Document revision for transfer of
PCBC position
[ 10:30am - 11:00am Emil replies.vmail donor
11:00am - 11:30am Contact P. Mitch
[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Sort letters-
@ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Darcy-FB post-MetalCrafters
[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Lori-email/M. House email to staff
H 1:00pm - 1:30pm MandiOschedule discussion Sunday, January 07
B 1:30pm - 2:00pm Patti here-letters assembly
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Lunch
[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Mandi-Staff discussion
(| 3:00pm - 4:00pm SGT-St. Paul Lutheran School kids w/Penney War
Money
[H 4:00pm - 5:00pm Letters to sign
Sherri Galle-Teske 1 2/19/2024 11:44 AM
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January 08, 2024 -

January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

& 9:00am - 9:30am Wash down office/floor/dust

& 9:30am - 10:00am Email review.

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Brett- update/mtg & attendees

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Call Cindy D on Pauly

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Made Appt w/Daphne Matz-Vol

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Lori/bills/money discussion

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Donor Perfect work

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Deb/Adoptions

i 1:00pm - 2:00pm Lunch

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Start Exec report for next week

M 2:30pm - 4:00pm ***SPAM*** SGT @ HSPC - Karli Klismith &
[ 2:30pm - 4:00pm Karli K here to transfer files and Amb job transfe
[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Emai to Everest Tent/vmail -

More Items...

123456 12 3
7 8 9101112 13 45678 910
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28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29
Monday, January 08 Tuesday, January 09

I 9:00am - 9:30am Walk about-Mandi/dog volunteers

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Ambassador email./Applications

[H 10:00am - 10:30am Prior viit w/Melinda

[ 10:30am - 11:30am Manager Mtg w/Melinda House-SGT-Mandi/D
[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Afterglow w/Melinda

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Call to PCBC--Retrn Mike's call

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Lunch-cake for Dolores bday

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Clean up office

& 1:30pm - 2:30pm Ms. Kilmmary here for a tour

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Call from T. Durrigan

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm SGT-Lori-$1K acknowledgement from Toyota?
[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm RKD Donor Report reiew

i 4:00pm - 4:30pm Go through receipts

[ 4:30pm - 6:30pm Daphne Matz (Volunteer Dog Walker interview)

Wednesday, January 10

[ 7:30am - 9:00am SGT- GREETER for Registered for Biz Xchange w/
[l 9:00am - 9:30am Brett-Update

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Email-insurance resource/replys

[ 10:00am - 11:00am Board Report document prep

[ 11:00am - 12:00pm Lunch w/MelEllingson (Frannys)

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Blenker Construction-GSHBA

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Staples

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Dolores to Ch 9 Weather related

i 1:30pm - 2:00pm Emails/Lori-Invoices

[H 2:00pm - 2:30pm Brett Update for Garage & Roof

[H 2:30pm - 3:00pm Darcy-FB Post/Karry again

& 3:00pm - 3:30pm Anna/CCLS connect for blankets

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm JayMar-go over for Picture & check

[ 4:00pm - 6:30pm SGT-registered for the Ambassador Holiday Part

Thursday, January 11

[ 8:00am - 9:00am SGT-Confirmed to attend Ambassadors Club
Meeting (Foundation Room, Business Council Office)

[ 9:00am - 12:00pm SGT-Meet with Mike for Orientation of BOD for
PCBC

[ 12:00pm - 1:00pm SGT-Financial Meeting here
[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm RKD Postcard to review
[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Brett-Update Donations

[ 2:00pm - 3:00pm St Pt Health Services Visit w/Melinda and Leo
(Stevebs Point Health Services)

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Adoption-CC visiting here
[H 3:30pm - 5:00pm Board Report to finalize

Friday, January 12

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Copps -staff treat

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Update w/Mandi-Sanitation

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Email reply-vmail-Milw School
[ 10:30am - 11:30am BOD Report revisions

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Shovel snow/Adoption/SC supply requests for
Menards

[H 12:00pm - 12:30pm CXLLD-Meeting with Megan at Culvers
[H 12:30pm - 1:00pm Menards-HSPC supplies

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm CXLLD-SGT Confirmed for Ribbon Cutting at 715
in Plover

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Brett-update

[H 2:00pm - 2:30pm Chery! call/Ambassador

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Download pictures for packet
[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Finish up the report

Saturday, January 13

Sunday, January 14

Sherri Galle-Teske
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January 15, 2024 -
January 21, 2024

January 2024 February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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Monday, January 15

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Cake for Jim

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Brett Update

[ 10:00am - 10:30am C. D. returning Pauli D

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Email/mail replies

H 11:00am - 11:30am Volunteer Ginnycat health discussion

i 11:30am - 12:00pm Ambassador calendar

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Lori-donor perfect-entry questions

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Break/personal

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Anna here for a tour and photo for blanket deliv
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm EMail-Coach podcast-LinkedIn

i 2:30pm - 3:00pm Emails--review old newsletter items

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Brett Update

[ 3:30pm - 4:30pm Rewrite editorial/newsletter

Moreltems.. VI LLAGE &sF pk—avc“n,/co Mf. /DL—A—X(

Tuesday, January 16

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Email -vmail replies

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Walk About-dog walker schedule
[ 10:00am - 10:30am Call to Mission

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Plan Volunteer for Daphney

i 11:00am - 11:30am HO call-dog hurt -in Portage Cty?
[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Call from Raymond-dogs leg broke/Waupaca
[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Donor Perfect

[H 12:30pm - 1:00pm Emails-view AAWA's schedule

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Send out Ambassador email

i 1:30pm - 2:30pm Lunch-

& 2:30pm - 3:00pm PCBC drop off

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Lunchroom-dog conversation

[ 3:30pm - 4:30pm Amy-Renee & dog

More Items...

Wednesday, January 17

Thursday, January 18

|0 Tim Works

O TimWorks §

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Darcy--Blanket pic for FB

& 9:30am - 10:00am Brett-update

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Lori-thank you pictres

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Darcy-FB post

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Operation BS call to Dawn
[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Milw Student Senate emails
& 12:00pm - 12:30pm Assemble raffle baskets

[ 12:30pm - 1:30pm Lunch

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Dueling Pianos poster-review
[H 1:00pm - 1:30pm Call to Valley Comm Cr Union
[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Brett Update

E 2:00pm - 3:00pm ST Pt Housing Authority emails
More Items...

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Sheamus--how to get flyer in paper or Morning
[ 9:30am - 10:00am Valley Communities Cr.U. Call by Melissa Gollon
[ 10:00am - 11:00am SGT-meeting w/ Lisa Florentino [mailto:bendy
H 11:00am - 11:30am Submit to Buyers Guide/Events

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm CXLLD-SGT-PCBC SalesNet *

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Sponsorship call to Marra (See this note)

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm lunch/vmails/Call on Pauli-Cat surrender

& 1:00pm - 1:30pm Call w/Dan Blumenstein/magician

[l 2:00pm - 2:30pm Dan B. call re interview & format

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Brett-update/dog incident

& 3:00pm - 7:00pm Ambassador Interviews (PCBC Small Conference R
[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Keegan Ziemer - Karli Klismith &

More Items...

Friday, January 19
[ 9:30am - 10:00am Dar

[ 11:00am - 12:00pm SGT Ribbon Cutting for Nordic Nights Sauna
(1927 Union Street St Pt)

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Section 715 Throwing Colo (3248 Mecca Drive in
Plover)

[ 5:00pm - 6:00pm Mission Comedy Show set up-

[H 6:00pm - 9:00pm Mission Coffee House--Pawsitivily After 5

Saturday, January 20

Sunday, January 21

Sherri Galle-Teske
HSPC February 2024

2/19/2024 11:45 AM
HSPC February 2024



January 22, 2024 -
January 28, 2024

January 2024 February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
125215314 L:5176 12 3
7 8 9101112 13 4567 8 910
141516 17 18 19 20 111213141516 17
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29

Monday, January 22

Tuesday, January 23

ﬁi Tim Works

|0 Tim Works o

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Voicemail/replies

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Schedule-

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Cindy call/Pauly D

i 11:00am - 12:00pm Melissa Delkart/Interiew
[H 12:00pm - 12:30pm Brett UPdate

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Darcy call re paintings

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Dustin/Lyndsey People State Bank--Justin NRG (
& 2:00pm - 2:30pm Dolores call re cat

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Cindy call re cat

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Neilsen check

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Mandy-cleaning protocols-
[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Deb-Patrick/dog search

[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm SGT-search for P. Menner

[ 9:00am - 10:30am Dawn Meyer Pam for Purina
[ 10:30am - 12:00pm Melinda here -group meeting
[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm SGT-call P. Menner

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm SGT-Dolores cal

& 1:00pm - 1:30pm Melinda discussion

[ 1:30pm - 2:30pm Amy here for budget/review mtg,
[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm P. Menner call

& 3:00pm - 3:30pm Vmails & emails-replies

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Adoption discussion/dogs

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Brett UPdate/budget

[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm Beth here--updates

Wednesday, January 24

Thursday, January 25

O Timoff

[H 9:00am - 9:30am Staff mtg review/notes

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Staff-walk about/visitors at door

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Brett-Updare

[ 10:30am - 11:30am Mandi/update/staff apps

i 11:30am - 12:00pm Mail--look up donor/Call Biadasz

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Trip to Trophy shop

[ 12:30pm - 1:30pm Tour for Comedy Club/Rhinelander (Rose
Garden/Dwntn St Pt)

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Invitation: WASC/Humane Society Partnership -
Kailee, Julie, & Sherri @ Wed Jan 24, 2024 1:30pm - 2pm (CST) (ex

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm SGT-Zoom Call SMHS Student Senate-Milwauke
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Tour--Lady with kitty's
& 2:30pm - 3:00pm Email replies/call to

|J Kristin Pagel Bday

IO Tim Off -

[ 8:30am - 9:00am No air time for Comm 1

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Metro for cake/bday

[l 9:30am - 10:00am Great Dane discussion

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Vmails & Emails

i 10:30am - 11:30am Aud Appt.

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Mandy Office/discussion
[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Kristen Bday celebrate

[ 3:30pm - 4:30pm SGT-Home to change atture
[ 4:30pm - 8:00pm SGT-registered for PCBC Annual Dinner

& 10:00am - 11:00am SGT-Taco Johns/Jesse

[ 11:00am - Call Plover FD--Mark Deaver re WAW

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Call to Norb Strasser-2 events

[ 12:00pm - 1:30pm Beth/Melinda/Brett/SGT meeting

& 1:30pm - 2:00pm Emails/Dan w/Magician

[ 2:00pm - 3:00pm Susan will be at the St Pt Health Ctr with a kitty
[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Deb discussion

[ 5:00pm - 6:00pm Tia, Mark Jemma here

Friday, January 26 Saturday, January 27
0 Kristina Bday /|0 ssA hits i
\O Tim Off || B 7:00am - 7:30am SGT-Mandi/staff discussion/Kristen

[ 7:30am - 8:00am SGT-Versace--

i 7:30am - Clear off phone messages/delete

[ 8:00am - 8:30am Sent Beth/Brett/Melinda email

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Amy-email/Blanket email to Anna/Erons Event B

Sunday, January 28
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January 29, 2024 -

January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

7 8 9101112 13 4567 8 910
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Monday, January 29 Tuesday, January 30

|CJ Tim Off

'O TimOff

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Kristen P text-turtle/check calemdar
[ 9:30am - 10:00am Mandi-discussion

[H 10:00am - 10:30am Brett Discussion

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Blumenstein/emails-replies

[H 11:00am - 11:30am Redesign poster for D.Piano;s

[ 11:30am - 12:30pm Calls to make for DP

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Call Nissan for Check

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Work on Press Release and poster revision
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm St Pt Health calendar for Feb.

& 2:30pm - 3:00pm Update/Deb & Brett

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Redesign poster

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Brett -review email re cat

More Items...

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Mission Coffee w/Russ for Check Pic
[ 9:30am - 10:00am Call Joe and Nissan/Carrie check

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Russ Brody will be here for SGT

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Ch. 3 photography/Cat room clean up
i 11:00am - 12:00pm Channel 9 here

[H 12:00pm - 12:30pm Channel 3 questions-in dog run
[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Cindy D here w/Pauly D

i 1:00pm - 1:30pm Lunch

[ 1:30pm - 2:30pm Get Baskets/Supplies for Raffles

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm EMails/Van Horn logo's

3:00pm - 3:30pm Kerber Rose newsltter/remove Linda
3:30pm - 4:00pm Brett-Update Immunization Clinic
More Items...

Wednesday, January 31
[ 9:00am - 9:30am Darcy-FB Post of Mission Coffee

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Contact Patti-sign letters and choose HSPC
clothing

[ 10:00am - 11:00am Blanket Donatuions here/tour

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Dr. Tom--Immunization dates/times

11:30am - 12:00pm Brett-revise poster-explain

[H 12:00pm - 1:00pm Sammy here for dialogue

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Lunch

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Proof Read Poster/Dueling Pianos

[ 2:00pm - 3:00pm Susan will be at the St Pt Health Facility w/a kitty
[ 3:00pm - 4:00pm Poster for Saratoga Riders--lay it out.

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Valley Comm Bank called scheduled visit

[H 4:30pm - 5:00pm Schedule

[ 5:00pm - 5:30pm Card for Jim-to go around

sday, February 01

A - 9:30am Cards for Kayla & Rhyan
10:00am Email replies/vmails
Oam Proo read poster

gt
[ 9:303
[ 10:00a
H10:30am-1
H11:00am - 12:10p
[l 12:15pm - 1:45pm PCE
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Make sig
[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Operat
& 3:00pm - 3:30pm Adéptic
H 3:30pm - 4:00padiBrett
4:00pm - 4;30pnT Call Donors-clean up list
i 4:30pnit 5:0 m Schedule BOD meetings w/PCB
- 5:30pm Schierls-golf outing invite0

n Prepare for mtg

ley Comm Credit Union
¢ bleach/OnLine

ence here w,
nch &

st rid of cleaner-connect w/
ap.Wood Cty?
ia connections

day, February 02
H 8:30am{@:00am Kayla K, Bday
[ 9:00am - 9:3Q@m Get Rhyan's Tiramasu
i 9:30am - 10:00amMWalk About-
I 10:00am - 10:30am CBjgall re Pauli/Cat-reg
i 10:30am - 11:00am Email'alag, poster fg
11:00am - 11:30am Revise Dog
11:30am - 12:00pm C Smit|
[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Err,
[ 12:30pm - 1:00p!
[ 1:00pm - 2:00p
2:00pm -
i 2:30p
(]

all Mona
Jow Meows-for |
3od Will for baskets/JR's fORy
Walgreens--see cat?
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Amba,ssadors Give Back

We love tosee our members and all Portage County bus1nesses thrlve and grow'
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The frigid weather doesn't stop our Ambassadors Club from doing an outside ribbon cutting! On January 19th
we had the opportunity to visit Nordic Night Community Sauna located at 1027 Union Street, Stevens Point. If
you haven't yet, check out the first authentic wood fired public sauna in the Stevens Point area.

= i

=S J_

Help us congratulate Section 715 Throwing Co. on their 3 year anniversary. On January 19th members of

our Ambassadors Club, Portage County Business Council staff and Village of Plover dignitaries helped them
celebrate with a ribbon cutting.
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Page 6 » Wednesday, January 31, 2024

Stevens Point Buyers’

EVENTS
from page 4

of different books. This
month is Weir’s science
fiction novel about an
astronaut stranded on
Mars. Starts at 11 am. 715-
359-6208

Dueling Planos * Sat.
3/2, Eron’s Event Barn,
3471 County Rd C, Stevens
Point. Enjoy a buffet
meal and piano comedy
show. Proceeds benefit
the Humane Society of
Portage County. Buffet
meal includes baked
chicken, beef tips, baked
fish, mashed potatoes,
buttered corn, garden
salad, rolls, and pie, soda,
water & charcuterie
snacks. Raffle prizes also
being offered. 21+ event.
Doors open at 4 pm.
Dinner starts at 5:30 pr.
$75 each or $600 for table
of 8. https://checkout.
square.site/ merchant/
MLQNA27V8BMGR/
checkout BIB5SOGEILO-
C2ESMISSHNKKR4

The Hotel Pickie
Thurs.-Sun. 8/7-3/10,
hosted by The Grace
Theater Team at Grace
Lutheran Church, 1531
Whitrock Ave, Wisconsin
Rapids. Enjoy dinner &

a comedy show with all
Kkinds of quirky characters.
Dessert & show only tickets
$12 each can be purchased
for Thurs. 3/7 at 6:30 pm,
Fri. 3/8 at 6:30 pm or Sun.
3/10 at 1:30 pm. Dinner
show is Sat. 3/9 at 6 pm.
Ticket price is $20 each.
Tickets go on sale 2/11 at
Grace Lutheran Church.
715-423-2330

Purse Bingo * Sun. 3/10,
The Local Goat Company,
Amherst. Play bingo
with the chance to win
designer purses at every
round. Starts at 1 pm. $25.
https:// www.eventbrite.
com/e/purse-bingo-
tickets-797289242587

Qutdoors
2024 ice Racing*
Saturdays 2/10, 2/24 &
3/2, hosted by the Gleason
Community Club at N5335

13

State Hwy 17 Gleason
(located behind the
Gleason Bowling Cent
Gleason. Register to ra
watch others race. Sta;
at 11 am (registration)
& 2 pm (race) on 1/27,
am (registration) & 10
am (raceyon 2/10,11a
(registration) & 2 pm
(race) on 2/24 andice
race makeup TBD on
Admission is $10 adt
for kids ages 10 & un
$15 race registration
http://www.gleason
Lighted Snowshoc
Walk with Dinner T
2/1, Willow Springs
Garden, Wausau. Er
snowshoeingonal’.
path around the vi
appetizers, dinner
more. Starts at 5:
$50/person. hitpe
willowspringsgal
Granite Grom.
Sun. 2/11, Granii
Resort, Wausau.
or snowhoardin
pizza or similar
a friendly comyp
Helmets &lift 1
season pass re
Startsat 9am
www.skigran
Candiellg’
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Annual @ Ciisies

Thursday, January 25, 2024

Holiday Inn Hotel & Convention Center

presented by 2//© & N KerberROSe

AYENTUS

Social & Sitent (Quction 5:30-6:50pm

Complimentary Hors d'oeuvres and Cash Bar
A spectacular array of jewelry, artwork, travel, sports,
and entertainment packages

Linner & %/wg/zam 6:50-8:00pm
Your choice of two entrees:
(1) Filet Mignon & Shrimp or (2) Vegetable Lasagna

Clwards 8:00-8:30pm

Presentation of Awards for Ambassador of the Year,
Small Business of the Year, Decree of Excellence Award.,
and the President’s Award Recipient

Craig Aittama, Delta Dental of Wisconsin

Master of Ceremonies by
WSAW NewsChannel 7
Anchor Jeff Thelen

HSPC February 2024 HSPC February 2024




NITY FOUNDATION
TRAL WISCONSIN

1/2/2024

Humane Society of Portage County
3200 Iber Lane

Portage County

Plover, WI 54467

Dear Humane Society of Portage County,

Congratulations, | am pleased to inform you that you are receiving a grant in the amount of $7,250.00 from the
Downtown Stevens Point Christmas Crawl Fund through the Community Foundation of Central Wisconsin. The
grant is designated to be used for general expenses.

No tax receipt is required to be sent to the Community Foundation or the donor, donor advisor or related party
who has recommended this grant. However, if you wish to express your appreciation, it can be sent to:
Downtown Stevens Point Christmas Crawl Fund
301 Sherman Avenue
Stevens Point, WI 54481
If you plan to publicize your receipt of this award, please refer to the grant as a grant from the Downtown Stevens
Point Christmas Crawl Fund within the Community Foundation of Central Wisconsin. Contact me to discuss any
additional public references to this gift.

The IRS stipulates that in exchange for the grant, no tangible goods or benefits may be received by the donor
who established the fund, or by an advisor or related party.

Conditions of Acceptance:

= If funds cannot be used for the above use, a re-direction of the grant may be used for other charitable
purposes if that amount is under $500. If not, the funds need to be returned to the Community Foundation
of Central Wisconsin.

= To allow the Community Foundation to include information about this grant in the Foundation's public
reports, newsletter, new releases, social media posting, on the Foundation’s website, etc.

Acceptance of the funds enclosed confirms the funds will only be used for the designated purpose as described
above and all terms enclosed in this letter.

Thank you for making a difference in our community. Please let me know if you have any questions about this
grant.

Cordially,

Marlee Samuels

Donor Services & Programs Coordinator
Community Foundation of Central Wisconsin
marlee@cfcwi.org

715-342-4454

Enclosure: check

Community Foundation of Central Wisconsin ¢ 2801 Hoover Rd., Unit 1B Stevens Point, WI 54481
(715) 342-4454 o foundation@cfcwi.org e www.cfcwi.org

HSPC February 2024 15 HSPC February 2024
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Leadership Team Report

Medical - Amy Gilbert

HSPC owned animals surgery numbers include:

Canine:

Surgery type At HSPC Done at outside clinics
Spay 1

Neuter 2

Dental cleaning/extractions

Other Surgeries/procedures 1 2

Feline:

Surgery type At HSPC Done at outside clinics
Spay 26

Neuter 19

Dental cleaning/extractions 1

Other Surgeries/procedures

HSPC NOT owned animals surgery numbers include:

Canine:

Surgery type @ HSPC Public surgeries Surgeries for other shelters
Spay 1 3

Neuter 4

Dental cleaning/extractions 1

Other Surgeries/procedures 5

Feline:

Surgery type @ HSPC Public surgeries Surgeries for other shelters
Spay 22

Neuter 17

Dental cleaning/extractions 2

Other Surgeries/procedures 1

Euthanasia numbers: none

HSPC February 2024 23
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e This month in the Medical Department we had a few critical patients that arrived here at the shelter

o Gabriel a larger dog arrived vastly malnourished with a body condition of 1/5. He is currently
on a refeeding schedule so his body can slowly start processing food again. He is under the care
of one of our CVT’s so they can keep a close eye on him as he works his way back up to a
healthy weight.

o Sky a young pup arrived with a broken leg, and soon after went into surgery needing her leg
amputated. She is also recovering from surgery with a medical team member as she is on the
road to recovery.

o Crash a feline that arrived mid December with a significant neck wound underwent his first
surgery to close up the wound. Through most of December we were doing daily wound care
and bandage care along with syringe feedings to get him to a more stable state. In January our
Veterinarian was able to close up the majority of the wound and he has continued to improve.
He is not yet ready for adoption as we are still monitoring him as his wounds finish healing.

e For Behavior and Enrichment we have had a few nervous cats arrive but with a little TLC they have
blossomed. Dr. Pepper and Admiral Halsey were not enthused to make a stop at the shelter. Dr. Pepper
was all but shut down and Admiral was not impressed by our presence. Dr. Pepper has been here for
just shy of a month and once a scared shut down cat he is now at the front of his kennel giving head
bumps and asking for attention. With calm and slow interactions, and of course lot of treats, he soon
peaked his head out in interest. With continued interaction he quickly blossomed. Admiral was one of
those intake cats that needed time to decompress. Arriving here was a stressful event for him so giving
him his space, a bit of time to settle in, getting him into a double kennel where he could venture to the
other side as we cleaned allowed him to take some time to acclimate. Each of these cats needed
something drastically different to blossom, not every route taken will be the same but with adding in
different enrichment options can allow the animal to flourish.

e | have been working with a couple of the shelter care staff on ways to decrease jumping up with some
of our dogs and walking easier on the leash. As the month has gone on the updates keep coming in that
each day the dogs they have tried this on have greatly improved. My hope is that we can continue this
for all the future arrivals and improve the overall basic manners before they go home to their forever
homes.

e We have a very anxious dog currently and | have been working with him on relaxation. He is extremely
ball motivated and will anxiously search for one most of the time. The focus for him has been getting
out and getting moving, going for walks and burning some energy off. The use of the Thunder Jacket
initially and Adaptil Collar. Then working with a couple basic commands, Sit and Down to get his focus
on something else and to eventually increase the duration so we can work on relaxing on a “place”. |
have been working with clicker training with those cues and he has shown improvement with his
anxious pacing. He is able to relax in a down for 15-20 seconds, which is an achievement from his
previous pacing. With the added enrichment and training he is now able to lay down and enjoy a treat
filled kong in a relaxed manner for a prolonged time. This might not seem like much but for him this is
great beginning strides and with added behavior and enrichment time | suspect he will continue his
growth.

HSPC February 2024 24 HSPC February 2024



Adoption — Deb Klein Coordinator Manager, Kala Blasi and Lindsey Kraklow - Coordinators
Tammy Mathewson - Adoption Volunteer Assistant

Our little independent sassy cat Coke finally found her forever home. Coke came to us on October 26™
2022.Her fur was thin and she was full of scabs, she had tapeworms and possible frostbite. Coke was so feisty
she couldn’t be handled. She didn’t like cats and really didn’t care much for people. After hanging around here
for over a year with our wonderful caring staff and volunteers she settled down a little, and was able to charm
an adopter into taking her home. Coke was adopted on January 8" 2023.

Mack, a sweet Yellow Labrador had been here a couple times as a stray. On November 28, 2023 he was
surrendered by his owner. Mack had a horrible wound from a tie out that had wrapped around his leg and cut
into his flesh. The wound was very deep and took a long time to heal. When his leg was healed and Mack was
ready he was adopted by his new family on January 23.

We are still receiving a high number of surrender requests, from our County and surrounding Counties.

Due to the large population of cats and kittens in our shelter | reached out once again for help. The Dane
County Humane Society had some empty cat kennels and took 15 of our cats and kittens. H.O. Emily drove the
cats/kittens to the Dane County Humane Society on January 4™

The Oshkosh Humane Society took in 4 of our cats. Brett and H.O. Lucy drove them there on January 12" a
very snowy day.

This month we adopted out a couple ducks, Bert and Ernie and a Rooster Albert Eggstein. ©
! s O ' 3
TERE e TR

Coke & Mack
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Shelter Care - Mandi Durocher Shelter Care Manager

January was another busy month for Shelter Care! We brought on Abbey Stanford for our cat team, and
Brayden Charneski is joining Shelter Care for an internship, which we are hopeful will turn into employment for
him. Both have been doing remarkably well and make great additions to our team!

At the beginning of January we found out that we are experiencing another Giardia outbreak, like last winter.
Giardia is an infectious disease, highly contagious to both animals and people. It causes whoever is affected to
have diarrhea and stomach upset. There is no medication to treat Giardia, but we can treat the symptoms of it.
As I’'m writing this in February, all of the dogs have finished their courses of medication — we did a 4 week
retest and some are still coming back positive. We are working closely with the medical team to make sure we
are following protocols that will help this go away ASAP. Last winter when we had this, it lasted until mid-May.
We are hopeful that doing more intense cleaning protocols this time around will help to make it go away. One
of the biggest difficulties we have is that it is ideal for these animals to be quarantined, but we have no way of
guarantining and making separate spaces for our dogs who have it. Plus, Giardia thrives in moist environments,
and as we are in winter coming into what feels like spring, it is very wet outside!

We are deep cleaning kennels every day for the animals who have Giardia. We are also making sure that we are
not cross-contaminating between areas as best as we can. | have made separate mop buckets, laundry carts,
and cleaning tools for each animal area. There are a lot of new protocols for us to follow, but my team is doing
well and taking it all in stride!

Animal Control — Brett Jarman Interim Leader

January was a month of adjustments. . We miss Humane Office Cailyn Contreras who left us at the end on
December. Cailyn’s departure increased the number of nights on call per officer. Another one of our humane
officers has been battling some medical problems since October and | have been covering her shifts. Late in
December we were successful in hiring two humane officers. Lucy was able to start immediately and has been
taking National Animal Care and Control Association’s Animal Control Officer 1 class and shadowing the
activities of Officers Lyle Piontek and Emily Wimme. We are hoping our new Hire Mackenzie Brown will be
able to start her training in March. Mackenzie is a current HSPC employee on the sheltercare team. She will
be joining the Humane Officer team when her shelter care replacement is acquired and trained.

We are still waiting to hear from Portage County about our Animal Control Contract which expired at the end of
December 2023.

Both Humane Officer vehicles are back in service. Some changes in where equipment is placed are planned to
occur in February. These changes will reduce the sliding of items inside the vehicle when starting, stopping and
turning corners.
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Board Members Committees 13-Aug-23
@ -\o& &é\o"o
F & T &
e’ ¢ & &
Last Name First Name Title < R & ‘(\O total
Gardner Beth President X X X 3
Jarman Brett Vice President X X X X 4
Barrett Ann Secretary X X 2
House Melinda Treasurer X X X 3
Kelble Tom Director 0
Lillis Pat Director X X 2
Redfield Jared Director X X 2
Placzek Susan Director X 1
8 board members Total 4 4 7 2 17
Committee Meets
Operations adhoc committee
Finance Typically a last or 1st Wednesday of the month meeting at noon
Fund Raising Typically before or after board meetings
Volunteer adhoc committee
HR adhoc committee

HSPC February 2024

All meetings are subject to change based on the needs of HSPC.
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Finance Committee Meeting
February 20, 2024

Attendees:
e Melinda House
e Sherri Galle-Teske
e Lorilang
e BrettJarman

Items reviewed:

e Check Register
e Balance Sheet
e Profit and Loss
e Management Report

NOTE: We have determined that two of the round gauges (major gifts & events) in the management
dashboard are not operating correctly. The problem is related to our software level and will be addressed later
this year when our software is updated.
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Humane Society of Portage County Inc

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2023

HSPC February 2024
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TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1005 Petty cash 300.00
1033 Nicolet National Bank 48,063.42
1047 Stevens Point Post Office 443.78
Total Bank Accounts $48,807.20
Accounts Receivable
11000 Accounts Receivable 24,156.05
Total Accounts Receivable $24,156.05
Other Current Assets
1045 Capital Expenditure Fund 116,819.11
1048 Community Foundation Endowment 8,915.14
1049 Reserve Fund 595,339.07
1050 Community Foundation Agency Fund 110,956.61
11001 Accountant’'s Acct/ Rec Adj 0.00
1105 Estate Receivable 0.00
1120 Interest receivable 0.00
12000 Undeposited Funds 0.00
12101 Prepaid Expense 2,644.00
12102 Prepaid Insurance 10,485.00
12105 Inventory-Merchandise 0.00
1211 Payroll advance 0.00
Total Other Current Assets $845,158.93
Total Current Assets $918,122.18
Fixed Assets
1500 Land 107,030.00
1502 Land improvements 114,058.70
1503 A/D - land improvements -113,017.24
1512 Building 1,267,112.83
1514 A/D - building -553,816.78
1520 Building improvements 125,033.00
1521 A/D - building improvements -62,777.75
1530 Shelter equipment 174,021.98
1531 A/D - shelter equipment -128,619.50
1540 Office equipment 16,524.13
1541 A/D - office equipment 0.00
1545 Spay/neuter equipment 7,973.22
1546 A/D - spay/neuter equipment -7,973.24
1550 Vehicles 62,562.00

HSPC February 2024



Humane Society of Portage County Inc

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2023

TOTAL
1551 A/D - vehicles -46,674.42
Total Fixed Assets $971,436.93

TOTAL ASSETS

$1,889,559.11

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 *Accounts Payable
Total Accounts Payable

Credit Cards

2011 Visa Credit Card
2014 Gas Card

Total Credit Cards

Other Current Liabilities

2000 Accounts payable

2010 Unearned contract income
2015 Specific use Funds

2020 Loan - Payroll Protection Program

2025 Refunds Payable

2030 Dog licenses payable

2040 Wisconsin sales tax payable
2200 Federal withholding tax payable
2210 Social Security withholding tax
2212 Medicare withholding tax payabl
2220 State withholding tax payable
2290 SUTA Payable

2300 Accrued wages

2314 Dental/Vision Insurance Payable-EE

2316 Health Insurance Payable-EE
2317 Accrued PTO

Wisconsin Department of Revenue Payable

Sales Tax Payable

Total Wisconsin Department of Revenue Payable

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity

3000 Opening Balance Equity
3040 Retained earnings

3050 Prior period adjustment
32000 Unrestricted Net Assets

HSPC February 2024
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34,069.44
$34,069.44

0.00
0.00
$0.00

0.00

0.00
1,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
451.61
13,000.54
-43.54
-454.56
22,253.17
199.47
0.00
199.47

$36,406.69
$70,476.13
$70,476.13

0.00
0.00
0.00
1,948,133.18
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Humane Society of Portage County Inc

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2023

TOTAL

Net Income -129,050.20
Total Equity $1,819,082.98
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $1,889,559.11
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Page 1 of 4

December 2023 Profit Loss Statement

2022 2023 2023 2023
Dec 2022 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget

Income
4000 Dog Adoption $25.00 $1,175.00 $212.49 $962.51 552.97% $9,521.18 $14,880.00 $9,723.67 $9,723.67
4010 Cat Adoption $705.00 $2,450.00 $1,335.62 $1,114.38 183.44% $13,394.07 $21,505.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
4020 Other Adoption $5.00 $49.90 ($49.90) 0.00% $200.00 $75.00 $214.90 $214.90
4030 Surrender income $110.00 $30.00 $55.00 ($25.00) 54.55% $865.00 $740.00 $951.63 $951.63
4040 Dog redemption income $40.00 $37.51 ($37.51) 0.00% $311.96 $1,180.00 $500.00 $500.00
4050 Cat redemption income $20.00 $75.00 $4.45 $70.55 1685.39% $89.74 $264.00 $100.00 $100.00
4080 Quarantine income $300.00 $150.00 ($150.00) 0.00% $1,950.00 $2,100.00 $1,724.17 $1,724.17
4120 Miscellaneous shelter income $15.00 $7.50 ($7.50) 0.00% $30.00 $19.50 $54.86 $54.86
4135 Low Income Veterinary Services $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00
4146 Services for Partner Shelters $3,558.00 $3,051.75 $4,486.65 ($1,434.90) 68.02% $48,124.05 $58,355.15 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
4147 Other Medical Services $14.00 $0.00 $7.00 ($7.00) 0.00% $14.00 $757.97 $430.60 $430.60
4150 Vaccine Clinic Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.00 $7.00
4151 Microchip Income $60.00 $15.00 $45.00 400.00% $495.01 $435.00 $316.72 $316.72
4210 County contract income $24,549.46 $24,809.86 $24,809.87 ($0.01) 100.00% $294,593.56 $297,718.00 $297,718.00 $297,718.00
4212 Checking Account Interest $0.00 $2.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4213 Government Grant $0.00 $0.00 $32,028.57 $0.00 $0.00
4214 Government Grant Interest $0.00 $0.00 $1,829.51 $0.00 $0.00
Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Income $29,341.46 $31,651.61 $31,170.99 $480.62 101.54% $369,591.01 $431,897.70 $374,741.55 $374,741.55
Gross Profit $29,341.46 $31,651.61 $31,170.99 $480.62 101.54% $369,591.01 $431,897.70 $374,741.55 $374,741.55
Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5000 Shelter payroll expense $83,696.53 $102,198.87 $74,442.00 $27,756.87 137.29% $562,644.77 $672,199.91 $645,164.00 $645,164.00
5003 Bonus Expense $0.00 $11,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5005 Shelter payroll tax expense $6,026.22 $7,148.52 $7,101.46 $47.06 100.66% $42,556.76 $50,261.82 $50,382.08 $50,382.08
5010 Shelter unemployment expense $76.97 $390.84 $38.56 $352.28 1013.59% $1,130.30 $6,173.25 $956.74 $956.74
5015 Shelter supply expense $4,714.17 $5,491.18 $3,929.07 $1,562.11 139.76% $29,655.24 $36,463.42 $29,029.85 $29,029.85
5020 Shelter equipment expense $411.42 $283.24 ($283.24) 0.00% $5,163.42 $0.00 $2,659.24 $2,659.24
5025 Shelter equip repair and mainte $88.27 $214.84 $45.57 $169.27 471.45% $6,033.23 $8,705.24 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
5035 Outside Vet Service $3,223.00 $470.00 $5,524.20 ($5,054.20) 8.51% $64,830.30 $46,866.40 $70,000.00 $70,000.00
5036 Veterinarian Insurance $61.75 $61.75 $61.75 $0.00 100.00% $741.00 $741.00 $741.00 $741.00
5037 Medical supply expense ($1,076.84) $5,222.36 $8,403.58 ($3,181.22) 62.14% $47,727.40 $57,010.63 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
5038 Dog/Cat Food $937.48 $575.06 $889.97 ($314.91) 64.62% $6,352.39 $11,787.44 $6,500.00 $6,500.00
5039 Medical Outside Services $664.91 $981.89 $681.29 $300.60 144.12% $8,024.30 $7,560.68 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
5040 Shelter equipment depreciation $6,859.06 $605.29 $605.29 $0.00 100.00% $13,517.25 $7,263.48 $7,263.48 $7,263.48
5044 Dental/Vision Insurance $198.62 $198.95 $162.15 $36.80 122.70% $1,272.38 $2,115.61 $1,945.80 $1,945.80
5045 Health Insurance $474.65 $1,686.40 $1,101.82 $584.58 153.06% $11,677.70 $16,005.37 $13,018.18 $13,018.18

HSPC February 2024
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Page 2 of 4

December 2023 Profit Loss Statement

2022 2023 2023 2023
Dec 2022 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget
5046 HSA Contribution-Employer $300.00 $525.00 $375.00 $150.00 140.00% $3,825.00 $5,325.00 $4,425.00 $4,425.00
5050 Shelter uniform expense $5.00 ($5.00) 0.00% $138.72 $20.00 $89.36 $89.36
5052 Humane Officer uniform expense $321.95 $240.94 ($240.94) 0.00% $5,822.84 $3,177.68 $3,847.33 $3,847.33
5055 Shelter conference expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00
5060 Shelter travel $733.38 $0.00 $733.38 $3,210.06 $2,029.90 $2,759.54 $2,759.54
5065 Shelter staff training $0.00 $0.00 $614.44 $0.00 $651.75 $651.75
5067 Shelter Humane Officer training $100.00 $601.56 ($501.56) 16.62% $4,132.61 $5,573.03 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
5069 Outside Service-ABR $0.00 $5,448.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
5072 Meetings, Staff & Volunteer Evn $707.94 $333.95 $773.55 ($439.60) 43.17% $4,439.92 $3,567.85 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
5096 Rabies tag expense $31.42 ($31.42) 0.00% $135.06 $76.01 $98.95 $98.95
5097 Microchip expense $776.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,002.11 $3,496.98 $3,221.96 $3,221.96
5099 Miscellaneous shelter expense $1.00 $0.96 $1.00 ($0.04) 96.00% $168.50 $21.95 $108.20 $108.20
Total 50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $108,463.10 $126,939.24 $105,298.42 $21,640.82 120.55% $844,263.70 $958,242.65 $926,862.46 $926,862.46
55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5500 Vehicle depreciation $934.36 $934.36 $934.36 $0.00 100.00% $11,212.32 $11,212.32 $11,212.32 $11,212.32
5510 Vehicle maintenance & repair e $205.80 $11.00 $191.19 ($180.19) 5.75% $2,597.11 $703.93 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
5520 Vehicle insurance expense $322.87 $341.50 $341.50 $0.00 100.00% $3,874.00 $4,098.00 $4,098.00 $4,098.00
5530 Vehicle gas $320.78 $273.18 $281.32 ($8.14) 97.11% $3,902.93 $3,349.95 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
5535 Mileage reimbursement $1,138.02 $2,040.05 $497.81 $1,542.24 409.80% $3,281.46 $2,745.15 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
5540 Vehicle license expense $0.00 $0.00 $459.40 $461.60 $459.40 $459.40
5550 Cellular phone expense $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $0.00 100.00% $1,177.45 $815.00 $840.00 $840.00
Total 55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $2,991.83 $3,670.09 $2,316.18 $1,353.91 158.45% $26,504.67 $23,385.95 $25,109.72 $25,109.72
65000 EDUCATION EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6610 Video expense $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 65000 EDUCATION EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7000 Office supply expense $312.58 $53.98 $236.44 ($182.46) 22.83% $4,467.84 $3,001.52 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
7001 Humane Officer supplies $1,220.94 $11.52 $1,209.42 10598.44% $3,417.43 $8,240.43 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
7020 Office equipment repair & maint $0.00 $0.00 $5,229.94 $5,129.70 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
7030 Advertising expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $104.00 $104.00
7050 Dues and membership expense $0.00 $0.00 $316.00 $390.00 $170.50 $170.50
7060 Subscriptions expense $770.24 $933.73 $873.26 $60.47 106.92% $8,274.28 $10,419.27 $8,200.00 $8,200.00
7070 License and application fees $917.00 $22.59 $894.41 4059.32% $669.25 $2,200.25 $1,199.99 $1,199.99
7080 Accounting - in house $11,249.00 $696.25 $5,500.00 ($4,803.75) 12.66% $12,246.76 $14,200.80 $12,989.22 $12,989.22
7110 Postage expense $128.71 $660.00 $228.93 $431.07 288.30% $5,890.36 $5,990.12 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
7120 Telephone expense $294.16 $141.59 $206.55 ($64.96) 68.55% $2,053.72 $1,458.53 $2,177.97 $2,177.97
7125 Internet expense $578.96 $480.03 $359.00 $121.03 133.71% $1,778.74 $5,023.24 $4,308.00 $4,308.00
7130 TV Expense $131.96 $73.18 $16.89 $56.29 433.27% $844.64 $863.76 $350.00 $350.00
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December 2023 Profit Loss Statement

2022 2023 2023 2023
Dec 2022 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget
7140 Outside services $500.00 $500.00 $526.32 ($26.32) 95.00% $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $8,000.03 $8,000.03
7150 Bank Fees $18.15 $18.54 $18.50 $0.04 100.22% $114.68 $280.40 $222.00 $222.00
7151 Credit Card Fees $186.60 $215.00 $159.12 $55.88 135.12% $1,800.30 $2,063.26 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
7152 SafeSave Fees $231.97 $289.82 $250.44 $39.38 115.72% $1,902.05 $2,020.87 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
7153 PayPal Fees $36.62 $44.12 $35.67 $8.45 123.69% $226.43 $182.47 $187.71 $187.71
7154 Benevity Fees $14.49 $20.71 ($20.71) 0.00% $20.88 $14.30 $36.00 $36.00
7160 Insurance - workers compensatio ($47.76) $1,591.75 $550.75 $1,041.00 289.01% $6,145.25 $11,647.00 $6,609.00 $6,609.00
7165 Insurance directors & officers $62.50 $62.50 $62.50 $0.00 100.00% $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00
Total 70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $14,468.18 $7,898.43 $9,079.19 ($1,180.76) 86.99% $62,748.55 $80,475.92 $70,604.42 $70,604.42
75000 HOUSING EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7500 Building repair & maint expense $3,002.75 $1,708.58 $3,643.94 ($1,935.36) 46.89% $22,361.31 $19,760.44 $24,459.65 $24,459.65
7505 Security monitoring expense $0.00 $0.00 $653.04 $1,521.07 $705.00 $705.00
7510 Heat and electricity expense $3,323.94 $2,520.69 $3,335.76 ($815.07) 75.57% $30,194.51 $31,883.38 $32,000.00 $32,000.00
7515 Trash removal $627.62 $510.81 $519.31 ($8.50) 98.36% $4,891.82 $6,138.22 $6,231.72 $6,231.72
7517 Snowplowing $2,145.00 $170.00 $1,000.00 ($830.00) 17.00% $4,695.00 $4,790.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
7520 Water and sewer expense $1,440.80 $1,629.80 $1,466.40 $163.40 111.14% $5,650.40 $6,771.20 $5,305.20 $5,305.20
7525 Building depreciation $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $0.00 100.00% $32,928.00 $32,928.00 $32,928.00 $32,928.00
7530 Building improvement depreciati $687.63 $687.63 $687.63 $0.00 100.00% $8,251.56 $8,251.56 $8,251.56 $8,251.56
7535 Land improvement depreciation $68.31 $68.31 $68.31 $0.00 100.00% $819.72 $819.72 $819.72 $819.72
7540 Insurance property & casualty $475.00 $503.42 $503.42 $0.00 100.00% $5,700.00 $6,041.04 $6,041.04 $6,041.04
Total 75000 HOUSING EXPENSES $14,515.05 $10,543.24 $13,968.77 ($3,425.53) 75.48% $116,145.36 $118,904.63 $121,741.89 $121,741.89
8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8010 In Kind Donations Expense $19,463.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 100.00% $118,915.00 $109,475.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00
Total 8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE $19,463.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 100.00% $118,915.00 $109,475.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00
Total Expenses $159,901.16 $157,051.00 $138,662.56 $18,388.44 113.26% $1,169,072.28 $1,290,484.15 $1,240,318.49 $1,240,318.49
Net Operating Income ($130,559.70)]  ($125,399.39)|  ($107,491.57)| ($17,907.82) 116.66% ($799,481.27) ($858,586.45) ($865,576.94) ($865,576.94)
Other Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8510 In Kind Donations Income $19,463.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 100.00% $118,915.00 $109,475.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00
8520 Gifts and donations income $17,967.24 $31,056.88 $33,169.74 ($2,112.86) 93.63% $120,188.24 $139,026.32 $122,899.14 $122,899.14
8521 Major Gift Program $1,873.30 $4,006.41 $2,466.26 $1,540.15 162.45% $48,532.37 $62,182.80 $44,506.32 $44,506.32
8525 Estate Gifts $10,243.37 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $13,849.76 $16,911.16 $0.00 $0.00
8530 Honorarium income $563.55 $1,354.75 $495.94 $858.81 273.17% $4,549.25 $2,426.22 $3,221.04 $3,221.04
8600 Grant Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $750.00 $750.00
9001 Memorial income $1,870.95 $7,747.25 $2,497.73 $5,249.52 310.17% $35,838.57 $23,154.72 $27,886.74 $27,886.74
9002 Coin Cans $916.12 $355.51 $683.95 ($328.44) 51.98% $5,306.94 $4,324.26 $5,206.96 $5,206.96
9004 Spay/neuter clinic income $0.00 $0.00 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00
9019 Beer & Cheese for Pets Please $0.00 $0.00 $10,646.80 $15,231.95 $10,139.90 $10,139.90
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December 2023 Profit Loss Statement

2022 2023 2023 2023
Dec 2022 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget

9023 Walk for Wags income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,275.80 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
9024 Murder Mystery Dinner Income $1,081.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,081.50 $4,535.25 $4,535.25 $4,535.25
9026 Business Sponsored Event $10,521.10 $11,525.30 $9,371.84 $2,153.46 122.98% $47,769.52 $56,481.79 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
9028 Business Matching Gifts $23,077.50 $10,898.73 $15,625.18 ($4,726.45) 69.75% $40,680.32 $46,129.31 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
9032 Aluminum can recycling income $307.20 $291.65 $351.36 ($59.71) 83.01% $4,455.65 $3,100.10 $4,600.00 $4,600.00
9400 Miscellaneous fund raising inco $1,987.03 $1,987.72 $2,094.63 ($106.91) 94.90% $17,670.73 $15,879.98 $17,858.18 $17,858.18
9410 Appeal income $40,903.21 $35,648.00 $45,866.94 ($10,218.94) 77.72% $219,421.97 $223,054.29 $220,000.00 $220,000.00
Total 85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $130,775.07 $124,872.20 $120,623.57 $4,248.63 103.52% $688,906.62 $728,413.95 $665,603.53 $665,603.53
86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8900 Interest income $3,149.63 $3,795.59 $2,775.84 $1,019.75 136.74% $11,025.56 $13,842.60 $9,971.21 $9,971.21
8901 Dividend income $4,431.40 $4,642.07 $7,260.64 ($2,618.57) 63.93% $7,544.38 $7,597.81 $10,304.02 $10,304.02
8902 Unrealized gain/(loss) on invst $17,671.93 $42,086.02 $42,086.02 ($182,465.56) $97,300.97 $0.00 $0.00
8910 Realized gain/(loss) on invst $5,662.23 $2,774.29 $2,774.29 ($3,000.31), ($17,573.20) $0.00 $0.00
Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $30,915.19 $53,297.97 $10,036.48 $43,261.49 531.04%) ($166,895.93) $101,168.18 $20,275.23 $20,275.23
9450 Miscellaneous other income $0.02 $0.00 $0.00 $324.52 ($1.30) $169.17 $169.17
9499 Sales tax discount $10.00 $10.06 $10.00 $0.06 100.60% $120.00 $120.58 $120.00 $120.00
Total Other Income $161,700.28 $178,180.23 $130,670.05 $47,510.18 136.36% $522,455.21 $829,701.41 $686,167.93 $686,167.93
Other Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8909 Investment fees expense $2,053.86 $1,732.66 $2,643.63 ($910.97) 65.54% $10,992.00 $8,244.91 $11,352.81 $11,352.81
9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9523 Walk for Wags expense $0.00 $0.00 $70.29 $4,785.81 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
9526 Murder Mystery Dinner Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,105.43 $4,036.99 $4,036.99
9527 Beer & Cheese for Pets Expense $0.00 $0.00 $12,790.72 $10,860.84 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
9900 Miscellaneous fund raising expe $747.87 $8.74 $739.13 8556.86% $1,463.75 $2,919.69 $1,500.01 $1,500.01
9910 Appeal expense $7,771.86 $7,629.72 $7,030.30 $599.42 108.53% $70,337.03 $69,129.02 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
Total 9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $7,771.86 $8,377.59 $7,039.04 $1,338.55 119.02% $84,661.79 $91,800.79 $82,537.00 $82,537.00
9970 Bad debt expense $985.20 $1,344.71 ($1,344.71) 0.00% $985.20 $0.00 $1,344.71 $1,344.71
9995 Miscellaneous other expense $0.00 $0.00 $65.36 $0.00 $0.00
9996 Over/Short ($0.15) ($9.09) ($0.66) ($8.43) 1377.27% ($32.67) $54.10 ($5.21) ($5.21)
Total Other Expenses $10,810.77 $10,101.16 $11,026.72 ($925.56) 91.61% $96,606.32 $100,165.16 $95,229.31 $95,229.31
Net Other Income $150,889.51 $168,079.07 $119,643.33 $48,435.74 140.48% $425,848.89 $729,536.25 $590,938.62 $590,938.62
Net Income $20,329.81 $42,679.68 $12,151.76 $30,527.92 351.22% ($373,632.38) ($129,050.20) ($274,638.32) ($274,638.32)
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December 2023 Profit Loss Statement-Summary

2022 2023 2023 2023
Dec 2022 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget
Total Income $29,341.46 $31,651.61 $31,170.99 $480.62 101.54% $369,591.01 $431,897.70 $374,741.55 $374,741.55
Gross Profit $29,341.46 $31,651.61 $31,170.99 $480.62 101.54% $369,591.01 $431,897.70 $374,741.55 $374,741.55
Total 50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $108,463.10 $126,939.24 $105,298.42 $21,640.82 120.55% $844,263.70 $958,242.65 $926,862.46 $926,862.46
Total 55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $2,991.83 $3,670.09 $2,316.18 $1,353.91 158.45% $26,504.67 $23,385.95 $25,109.72 $25,109.72
Total 65000 EDUCATION EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $14,468.18 $7,898.43 $9,079.19 ($1,180.76) 86.99% $62,748.55 $80,475.92 $70,604.42 $70,604.42
Total 75000 HOUSING EXPENSES $14,515.05 $10,543.24 $13,968.77 ($3,425.53) 75.48% $116,145.36 $118,904.63 $121,741.89 $121,741.89
Total 8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE $19,463.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 100.00% $118,915.00 $109,475.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00
Total Expenses $159,901.16 $157,051.00 $138,662.56 $18,388.44 113.26% $1,169,072.28 $1,290,484.15 $1,240,318.49 $1,240,318.49
Net Operating Income ($130,559.70)]  ($125,399.39)  ($107,491.57)| ($17,907.82) 116.66% ($799,481.27) ($858,586.45) ($865,576.94) ($865,576.94)
Total 85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $130,775.07 $124,872.20 $120,623.57 $4,248.63 103.52% $688,906.62 $728,413.95 $665,603.53 $665,603.53
Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $30,915.19 $53,297.97 $10,036.48 $43,261.49 531.04% ($166,895.93) $101,168.18 $20,275.23 $20,275.23
Total Other Income $161,700.28 $178,180.23 $130,670.05 $47,510.18 136.36% $522,455.21 $829,701.41 $686,167.93 $686,167.93
8909 Investment fees expense $2,053.86 $1,732.66 $2,643.63 ($910.97) 65.54% $10,992.00 $8,244.91 $11,352.81 $11,352.81
Total 9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $7,771.86 $8,377.59 $7,039.04 $1,338.55 119.02% $84,661.79 $91,800.79 $82,537.00 $82,537.00
Total Other Expenses $10,810.77 $10,101.16 $11,026.72 ($925.56) 91.61% $96,606.32 $100,165.16 $95,229.31 $95,229.31
Net Other Income $150,889.51 $168,079.07 $119,643.33 $48,435.74 140.48% $425,848.89 $729,536.25 $590,938.62 $590,938.62
Net Income $20,329.81 $42,679.68 $12,151.76 $30,527.92 351.22% ($373,632.38) ($129,050.20) ($274,638.32) ($274,638.32)
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December 2023 Profit Loss Statement

WORSE WORSE

2022 2023 2023 2023
Dec 2022 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 Dec 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget
MANAGEMENT BUDGET
Dec-23 Dec-23
Actual Budget Difference YTD Difference| YTD Actual YTD Budget Total Budget

Net Income 42,679.68 12,151.76 30,527.92 145,588.12 (129,050.20) (274,638.32) (274,638.32)
8525 Estate Gifts ($12,000.00) $0.00 |  ($12,000.00) ($16,911.16) ($16,911.16) $0.00 $0.00
5040 Shelter equipment depreciation $605.29 $605.29 $0.00 $0.00 $7,263.48 $7,263.48 $7,263.48
5500 Vehicle depreciation $934.36 $934.36 $0.00 $0.00 $11,212.32 $11,212.32 $11,212.32
7525 Building depreciation $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,928.00 $32,928.00 $32,928.00
7530 Building improvement depreciati $687.63 $687.63 $0.00 $0.00 $8,251.56 $8,251.56 $8,251.56
7535 Land improvement depreciation $68.31 $68.31 $0.00 $0.00 $819.72 $819.72 $819.72
Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME ($53,297.97)|  ($10,036.48)|  ($43,261.49) ($80,892.95)|  ($101,168.18) ($20,275.23) ($20,275.23)
Net Budget for cash flow ($17,578.70) $7,154.87 |  ($24,733.57) $47,784.01 ($186,654.46)|  ($234,438.47)|  ($234,438.47)
Expected contribution from Reserve Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,438.47 $190,000.00 $234,438.47 $234,438.47

Mission (animals before budget)
5035 Outside Vet Service $470.00 $5,524.20 ($5,054.20) ($23,133.60) $46,866.40 $70,000.00 $70,000.00
5037 Medical supply expense $5,222.36 $8,403.58 ($3,181.22) ($2,989.37) $57,010.63 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
5039 Medical Outside Services $981.89 $681.29 $300.60 ($439.32) $7,560.68 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
4146 Services for Partner Shelters ($3,051.75) ($4,486.65) $1,434.90 ($8,355.15) ($58,355.15) ($50,000.00) ($50,000.00)
4147 Other Medical Services $0.00 ($7.00) $7.00 ($327.37) ($757.97) ($430.60) ($430.60)
$3,622.50 $10,115.42 ($6,492.92) ($35,244.81) $52,324.59 $87,569.40 $87,569.40

Savings for expected expenses
Reserve for vehicle $0.00 $450.00 $450.00 ($5,400.00) $0.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00
Reserve for building $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 ($14,400.00) $0.00 $14,400.00 $14,400.00
Reserve for technology $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 ($12,000.00) $0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
We should be saving for future $0.00 $2,650.00 ($2,650.00) ($31,800.00) $0.00 $31,800.00 $31,800.00
WORSE _ WORSE
Measure of Success ($13,956.20) $19,920.29 |  ($33,876.49) ($19,260.80) ($134,329.87) ($115,069.07) ($115,069.07)
]
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HUMANE

SOCIETY

of Portage County
Humane Society of Portage County

IT Status Report —January 2024

Many of the things | do and help with are like the movie Groundhog Day, we do them every month. Some we
do every week and other are daily activities.

Board Support
e C(Created the board package. (see May 2021 report for details).

Updated animal counts at the “Shelter Animal Count” web site
e Physical inventory of animals in the shelter. This process guarantees our computer systems match real
life. Itincreases trust in the system
e Prepared the foster report.

ShelterBoss Software System
e | have been working with a shelter similar to HSPC in North Carolina. They went live with the system in
January. One of the reports they wanted needed to access custom fields. A custom field is a way to
capture additional data that is unique to a shelter. The North Carolina group captures the name of the
magistrate and the outcome of citations that are issued. We don’t have any custom fields at HSPC.
Custom fields are extracted from ShelterBoss in a different way than the rest of the data. | wrote a
visual basic script to join custom data with regular data.

IT Support
e Reconfigured all of the HSPC computers and network devices to use static IP addresses. This will allow
the new firewall to assign address for new equipment using Dynamic Host Configuration
Protocol (DHCP) to assign the network addresses.

Fundraising Support
e Provided support for the Comedy Night event held in January.
e C(Created and updated the poster for The Dueling Pianos event to be held in April.

Humane Officer Activity
e See my humane officer report earlier in the board package for additional details.

Newsletter
o The next newsletter continues to be developed. No significant progress was made in January — The
newsletter will be restarted with a 2024 edition.

Staff Support
e Transported food and supplies from our offsite storage.
e With dog population at a record high the amount of laundry generated is more than staff can complete.
| spend between 2 and 6 hours a day helping with laundry and dish washing.
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Facilities Update

e The hot water heater required attention in January. The heater is nearly 3 years old. During a cold
snap it would report a soft reset error. This is a non-description error message that could be caused by
many things. Chet’s Plumbing started with a couple of routine items but returned with parts to replace
the igniter and flame sensor. The hot water heater has been added to their annual maintenance list.

e Every day there are small facility tasks. Fix the hose that broke, why is the color of this liquid a
different shade of blue, where is a bungee cord, fix of replace this tool .... and list goes on. These small
things interrupt some of the larger tasks. | refer to these as the tyranny of the urgent.

e The garage has been a cold storage facility for dry food. There has not been a fill the van event for
several months so our supply of dry food has gone down. The warmer weather has kept the mice
active so most of the dry food has been used or moved offsite.

o A full van of surplus donated blankets and towels was transported to our partner Crossroads in
Mosinee.
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Vehicle Miles Driven

Transit Transit Chevy
connect #2020- Connect Suburban | Chevy Express
Month 46: #2020-47: #1997-90 Van#2007-02
Aug-22 Odometer 21987 15106 201390 165702
Miles driven 1581 636 612 167
Sep-22 Odometer 23185 15883 201391 165786
Miles driven 1198 777 1 84
Oct-22 Odometer 24683 16156 201554 165807
Miles driven 1498 273 163 21
Nov-22 Odometer 25664 16274 201736 165870
Miles driven 981 118 182 63
Dec-22 Odometer 26469 16688 202529 165870
Miles driven 805 414 793 0
Jan-23 Odometer 26697 17357 202529 165895
Miles driven 228 669 0 25
Feb-23 Odometer 26814 17979 202550 166086
Miles driven 117 622 21 191
Mar-23 Odometer 27200 19071 202550 166280
Miles driven 386 1092 0 194
Apr-23 Odometer 28304 19879 202550 166415
Miles driven 1104 808 0 135
May-23 Odometer 30256 20388 202550 166574
Miles driven 1952 509 0 159
Jun-23 Odometer 30841 22590 202580 166728
Miles driven 585 2202 30 154
Jul-23 Odometer 32547 22899 202615 166792
Miles driven 1706 309 35 64
Aug-23 Odometer 34750 22899 202658 166807
Miles driven 2203 0 43 15
Sep-23 Odometer 36008 22899 202905 166886
Miles driven 1258 0 247 79
Oct-23 Odometer 37852 23472 203105 166930
Estimated Miles driven 1844 573 200 44
Nov-23 Odometer 39852 24180 203383 166962
Estimated Miles driven 2000 708 278 32
Dec-23 Odometer 40606 24595 203383 166962
Miles driven 754 415 0 0
Jan-24 Odometer 41573 24840 203383 167033
Miles driven 967 245 0 71
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Cell phone USage — Spectrum Mobile Humane Officer Calls

Phone | co34 4402 4404 4405 4436 Total
Number
Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs

Sep

o | 259| 21 9 21 87| 10 6 1] 36 o| 397| 34

Oct 242 | 23 9 6| 50 2| 18 a4l s0 2| 369| 37
2022

Nov

2oy | 219| 28 9 2| 54 4 0 o| 22 o| 304| 34
Dec 118| 30 7 o| 46| 11 0 1 5 1| 176| 43
2022

Total | 2519| 210| 96| 45| 631| 90| 164| 46| 623| 26| 4033| 417

lan 158 | 26| 13 ol 8| 12 0 0 3 o| 258| 38
2023

Feb 140| 24| 21 2 2 0 0 0 0 o| 163| 26
2023

Mar 1 41| 17 0 ol 27| 47| 17| 11| 29 o| 214| 75
2023

Apr 195 | 12 0 ol 14| 35| 57| 12| 57 2| 323| 61
2023

May

ors | 226| 28 0 ol 54| 17| 60 7| 27 3| 367| 55
June | 6| 12 0 ol 61| 16| 61| 44| 40 o| 388| 72
2023

uly sl 13 0 o| 48 3| 87| 88| 53 o| 402| 104
2023

Aug

2023 0 0
Sep 202| 14 0 o| 45 6| 47| 67| 61 7| 355| o4
2023

Oct 173 | 12 0 o| 56 3| 42| 40 4 o| 275| 55
2023

Nov

ooy | 156| 10 0 o| 54 4| 54| 53 0 o| 26a| 67
Dec 147 6 0 o| 39 3| 12 8 0 o| 198| 17
2023

Total 1978 174 34 2 484 146 437 330 274 12 | 3207 664

Jan 109 11 0 ol 35| 33| 35| 29 0 ol 179| 73
2024

Total | 109 | 11 0 ol 35| 33| 35| 29 0 o| 179| 73

Spectrum is reporting these counts are unavailable
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2022 Dog Licenses Sold

35 in December 2021
39 in January 2022
35 in February 2022
76 in March 2022

26 in April 2022

22 in May 2022

11 in June 2022

25 in July 2022

34 in August 2022

26 in September 2022
21 in October 2022
29 in November 2022
379 Total

2023 Dog Licenses Sold

38 in December 2022
53 in January 2023
46 in February 2023
47 in March 2023
20 in April 2023 + 1 replacement tag
25 in May 2023
22 in June 2023
22 in July 2023
20 in August 2023
18 in September 2023
22 in October 2023

3 in November 2023
336 Total

2024 Dog Licenses Sold

24 in December 2023
47 in January 2024
24 Total
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Primary Printer Counts

£ ] 2

sl 8| & Ll 8| e

- o - c ‘e <

" S| & A £ S S

& S 3 £ s £ s s s £ E &

Bl 2| 2| £ S| 2| g gl &| 3| 2| 2

Month 8| 8| 8| &) 8| s| 5| 8| § g &| 2
Oct-22 Meter 64733 10032 21717 18309 7554 7291 31188 | 4869 12504 103150 | 29580 | 27084
Used 11015 1409 2740 865 479 651 688 102 421 6 0 0

Nov-22 Meter | 70,072 | 10,901 | 23,601 18,980 | 7,879 7,733 | 32,254 | 5,003 | 12,908 | 103,175 | 29,593 | 27,098
Used 5,339 869 1,884 671 325 442 1,066 134 404 25 13 14

Dec-22 Meter | 75,224 | 11,857 | 25,414 | 20,267 | 8,088 8,118 | 33,072 | 5,210 | 13,402 | 103,354 | 29,594 | 27,099
Used 5,152 956 1,813 1,287 209 385 818 207 494 179 1 1

Jan-23 Meter 82437 12859 27513 20924 8345 8524 | 34,365 | 5,431 | 13,985 | 103,666 | 29,594 | 27,099
Used 7213 1002 2099 657 257 406 1,293 221 583 312 0 0

Feb-23 Meter 88149 13678 | 29112 21467 8593 8861 | 35,752 | 5,574 | 14,615 | 103,695 | 29,595 | 27,100
Used 5712 819 1599 543 248 337 1,387 143 630 29 1 1

Mar-23 Meter 93845 14313 30279 22053 9151 9506 | 36,658 | 5,737 | 15,197 | 103,934 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 5696 635 1167 586 558 645 906 163 582 239 4 4

Apr-23 Meter | 101971 15163 31973 22890 9552 9945 | 38,019 | 5,926 | 15,826 | 104,290 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 8126 850 1694 837 401 439 1,361 189 629 356 0 0

May-23 Meter | 107721 15933 33455 23494 9889 10337 | 38,831 | 6,065 | 16,197 | 104,696 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 5750 770 1482 604 337 392 812 139 371 406 0 0

Jun-23 Meter | 115890 16894 | 35274 24037 | 10248 10718 | 39,521 | 6,199 | 16,489 | 105,035 | 29,601 | 27,115
Used 8169 961 1819 543 359 381 690 134 292 339 2 11

Jul-23 Meter | 125637 18765 37530 24769 | 10846 11461 | 40,885 | 6,418 | 17,165 | 105,473 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 9747 1871 2256 732 598 743 1,364 219 676 438 7 7

Aug-23 Meter | 131134 | 20292 39353 25569 | 11252 11998 | 41,902 | 6,572 | 17,641 | 106,377 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 5497 1527 1823 800 406 537 1,017 154 476 904 0 0

Sep-23 Meter | 136583 21708 | 41547 26384 | 11767 12491 | 43,032 | 6,714 | 18,103 | 107,098 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 5449 1416 2194 815 515 493 1,130 142 462 721 0 0

Oct-23 Meter | 146997 23218 43752 27375 | 12186 12995 | 44,471 | 6,880 | 18,546 | 107,744 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 10414 1510 2205 991 419 504 1,439 166 443 646 0 0

Nov-23 Meter | 153270 | 26392 | 45761 28331 | 12566 13462 | 45,568 | 7,053 | 18,951 | 108,172 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 6273 3174 2009 956 380 467 1,097 173 405 428 0 0

Dec-23 Meter | 160970 | 28020 | 48197 29066 | 12954 13901 | 47,004 | 7,311 | 19,545 | 108,644 | 29,609 | 27,123
Used 7,700 1,628 2,436 735 388 439 1,436 258 594 472 1 1

Jan-24 Meter | 166218 | 29386 | 49785 29884 | 13290 14272 | 48,051 | 7,499 | 19,929 | 108,880 | 29,609 | 27,123
Used 5248 1366 1588 818 336 371 1047 188 384 236 0 0

Vet copier was in the lobby until Feb 2022 Office Manager counts started in September 2022
Vet copier was replaced by Star in August 2022 Back Office counts started late October 2022
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Adoption applications

2024 Cat Applications as of February 16, 2024 (some adoptions involve multiple cats)

Status
Jan-24
Feb-24
Mar-24
Apr-24
May-24
Jun-24

Jul-24
Aug-24
Sep-24

Oct-24
Nov-24
Dec-24

Total

& Adopted

~

N | = [Total

2]

© oo o|oo|o|o|o|o|o = Animal Already Adopted
ROooo|o|o 0|0 |o|o|o = (O Animal at different shelter

wo|o|o|ooo|o|o|o o= NAnimal not a good fit
Nolo|loo|o|o|o|o|o o= = |Animal Not Available

slojololo|o|o|o|o|o|o (8|S Approved by HSPC
olojo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|u|ucancelled by applicant

N|o|oolo|o|o|o|o|o|o o N Denied by HSPC
&|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|N|© No response from applicant

vjo|o|o|o|o|o oo |o|o N wlncomplete
o|lo|lojo|o|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o |Medical Hold
O|lo|oo|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|No Animal chosen

»olo|olo|o|o|o|o|o|o|NMd (N New
= .
Rlo|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|x|w Pending

WOoOO|I0|0|0|0 O[O |O (O

—

Note Adopted The count of adoptions is from the animal inventory report. The adoption process takes
time. After applications are approved it takes time for applicant to schedule a meet and pickup date.
Sometimes an adoption is delayed until an animal is spayed or neutered or a medical problem is resolved.
Adoption counts may be higher than application counts because some adoptions are for a pair of animals.
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2024 Dog Applications as of February 16, 2024

5 5
|3 . ]
AR o S | g
Sl g1815] 2] 8|
S| E| a| 3| 2| 2|2 ° S| o
O | 5| o | wo o | 2 o o — e
<|=®| 2|2/ g/ 8| &|&|ZL 2l 8| o g
T s S| 8| 3||3| ElS | 9| £ =
E|E|E|E| 53| 2| ||| =z|<|2|2| ®| &
status | £ | £ | £| | & 8|8 | 2|22/ 2|8 8|2
Jan24| 1 [ 1 [1]o |15 1]o]o]of[10]0|1]2]32][0
Feb24| 2 o[ 2| 4[4 |51 ]o]o|23]0o 0] 4]4s5
Mar24 | 25| 0 | 3 |4 [10|1]oflofo|1]o|1]1]46
Apr24| 0 o[ 3|3 [11]o[3]of]o|7][1]2]3]33
May-24| 9 | o[ 3] 3|6 |1 ]2]0o]lofo]2[o0o]1]27
Jun24| 2 ol 4afo|11[2]o[3]o]1]o]1]2]26
Ju-24 18] 0o |6 |0 ]12][5 [ 1] 1][o]10[1]2]0]56
Aug24| 4 o | 3ol 64 2]2]0|6]0]4]0]s3t
Sep24| 1 [o |72 8 [1]o[1]o]2]1]1]0]24
oct24|14] o050 9 |1 ]1]1]ofo]2]6]0]39
Nov24| 7 | 0| 4] 1|9 |4]ofo]of10]o0]o0]1]36
Dec24| 3| 0|3 |of[15]2][1]o0o]lo|10]o0[1]2]37
Total 86 | 1 |44 1711627 |11 8 | 0 [80 | 7 [ 19 ] 16 [432] 10

Note Adoptions The count of adoptions is from the animal inventory report. The adoption process takes
time. After applications are approved it takes time for applicant to schedule a meet and pickup date.

Sometimes an adoption is delayed until an animal is spayed or neutered or a medical problem is resolved.
Adoption counts may be higher than application counts because some adoptions are for a pair of animals.

HSPC February 2024 47 HSPC February 2024



Public Visibility Details

Videos created by Sara Theroux (City of Stevens Point) with commentary by Joan Platt

Pets on Parade - January 30, 2024

219 views * 2 wesks 332
-t Cily af Stevens Paim

Avraikble Peiz 3 ths Human= Saciety in Parags Caumy. January 30, 2024,

Pets on Parade January 16, 2024

289 vima= + 1 mamhaga
-‘ Cily af Stevens Paim

Avaikable Peiz 3 ths Humane Saciety in Pariage Caumy.

Pets on Parade - December 21,2023

463 vieas * 1 mamhaga
-z Cily af Stevens Paim

Lvraikable Peis 31 1ths Human= Saciety in Parage Caumy.

Pets on Parade - December 2023

160 views + 2 manmhs a3
-‘ City af Stevens Paim

Arikble Peiz 3t ths Humane Saciety in Pariage Caumy.

Dolores Glytas presentations and promotions

No report provided.
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Facebook

The following pages show the Facebook posts that were active when the information was extracted.
There are many additional posts that were made during the month and were later deleted. Posts are

regularly deleted to reduce confusion. Here are some examples:

1. Lost and then Found
a. Animalis reported as lost — post is created
b. Animal is found — lost post is deleted — found post created

2. Found and then reunited
a. Animalis found — post is created
b. Animalis reunited — found post is deleted — reunited post created

3. Adoption
a. Animalis promoted as adoptable — post created
b. Animal is adopted — adoptable post is deleted — adopted post added — found post (if

any) is deleted
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January 2024 recap of FaceBook activity (created on February 3, 2024)

New Facebook formats are part of changes made by Facebbook Early April 2022
many of the charts and graphs we had been publishing have not been implemented in “New” Facebook.

“New” Facebook is a term used by Facebook toindicate a new set of contros and layouts for Facebook
Administrators. If / When the charts become available they will be added to our board package

HUMANE Humane Society of Portage County
o Pertic Gy 17K followsers » 79 following 8 Following © Message

people — fans

Audience
Thes= values are bassd on toa | followears of yiour Page or profile

[# Create a post

Age and Gender

B Men 1620%
B Woren S3.:20%

o
g
1% I
182+ =534 I4s 55y 5554 =2
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Page Overview

# Create a post RS R
Followers: 17 365 - : =

Y Post rasch 109,388
s Post Engagement E4.481
M followsers 132
S== Details
Top post See all
last 28 daws

Boostthis post to reach up to 2105 more people with every $28 vou spend.

UPDATE Here is a copy of a comment from Micole Dean sk Update as
of 172242 =oufs The drone was able to locate the horse as of 11:30 am...

Published by Darcy Brman@ - By 14at 1214 PM - @&

Piost Impressions Post reach Piost Engagement
50,786 44, 5EG 5,161

S== insight= Boost post

Our top posts were

UPDATE Here iz a copy of a comment from Mook Dea n bl U pdate asof 1722 724l The dronewasable to

@t the horseas of 11:30am today. 5he is spooked and her flig bt instinct kicked inwhen s=achars entened the PFast razch  Cngagemant
wioods off Corrigan Rd and Pleaamt drive Unforturatehy she was Bying dowwnand whena s=ancher kicked upade.. 44588 El1el
Sun Jan 14

UPDATE Deke las beenadopted! MEWLY ADDPTABLE - DEKE! If you ane imerssted inadopting ananimal, please fill
o o ouranline appliation W hen your a ppliation i approwed, our Adoption Tea mwill comact you to schedulean Rast rexch  [ngagamant
*‘_ appoimtment to mest pets and choose who to adopt Here isa link to our online adoption a ppliations... 20,514 z97E
L Wan, lan &

FOUND DOG LOZATED AT HSPCI HELP U5 FIMD HIS O ER! The shetter-assigned mme isGabrial, ID# 25578

FOUMDOL/25/24 at dthStrestand County Road J inthe Town of Stockton WL Here isa link to the Lost & Found list Pastresch Dngagement
httpe= e powiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in“date bostfound ™ sequence NOTE Thisdog lasa.. 19072 1558
Thu, lan 25

Apartmeants) in Stevens Poimt WL The cwvner has created anentry inour Lost & Found list For mone information, bere Past reech Cngagemant
i=3 link to the Lost B Found list https ffhspowtiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries ars in “date kostffound™... 12,124 B5E9
Wan, lan 22

FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HERC! HELP US FIND HIS OWHER! The shefter-assigned mme i Nicodemus, ID¥ 25563

FOUMD 01,1524 on Plower Rd near McDom M's inthe YilBge of Plover WL Hene isa link to the Lost & Found list Past reach  [ngagemant
httpe ff hepowion flost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in“date kostffound ™ sequence. Somact Hurma ne Societ... 10,053 =¥
Fri lan 12

B LOST BIRD! HELP THE DUWN ER. FIND HIM! Carellwas kst 0122 /24 from near 12465 N Point Dr [Evengreen
ﬂ
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Top 4 Posts for January

Jan 14 Number 1 top post 44,588

Humane Society of Portage County
Published by Darcy larman @ - January 14 at 12 14 Phe -3

UPDATE Here is a copy of 3 comment from Nicole Dean

3¢ 3¢ by Update asof 1/722/24 3 4 e

The drone was ablke to locate the horse as of 11:20 am today. She is spooked and her flight instinct
kicked in when s=archers entered the woods off Corrigan Rd and Pla=nt drive. Unfortunately she
was Bying down and when a s=archer kicked up a deer the deer spooked the horse. She's still
hunkered down in the woods and we are ktting her be for now to calm down. Additional updates
will foliow.

LOST HORSE! HELP THE OWMNER FIND HER!

Ava was bost 01/12/24 from State Highway 54 in the area of Pleasant Drive/Corrigan Road/County
Road M in the Town of Buena Vista WI. The owner has created an entry in our Lost & Found list.
For more information, here is a link to the Lost & Found list https//hspowiong/lost-found. Lost &
Found list entrizs are in “date lost/found” ssquence.

PLEASE NOTE Although wee are sharing this information on Facebook, the most current
information will b= avaibble on our Lost & Found list. Pleass take the link and use the contact
information prowided in the entry to get in touch with the person.

Se= insights and ads Boost post
#0110 28 comments 627 shares
d"Y Like () Comment £ Share
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Jan 8 Number 2 top post 20,514

@ Humane Society of Portage County
oF Published by Darcy Brman @ -janvary £ at %42 Phe - 3

UPDATE Deke has been adopted!

NEWLY ADOPTABLE - DEKE!

If you are interested in adopting an animal, pkass fill out our online application. When your
application is approved, our Adoption TEam will contact you to schedule an appointment to mest
pets and choosz who to adopt. Here is a link to our online adoption applications
https/fhspowiongfadopt.

See insights and ads

oo-?u 236 27 comments 127 shares
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Jan 25 Number 3 top post 19,072

@ Humane Society of Portage County
= Publishad by Darcy Brman @ -January 253t G424k - @

FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HIS OWNER!

The shelter-assigned name is Gabriel, ID# 25576

FOUMND 01/25/24 at 4th Street and County Road J in the Town of Stockton WIL Here is a link to the
Lost & Found list httpsd/hspewiongfost-found. Lost & Found list entrizs are in “date bostffound”
s=quence. NOTE This dog hasa microchip, and we are also attempting to contact the owner that
way.

Contact: Humane Society Of Portage County. Call 715-344-8012 during business hours. If this is
your animal pleass s=e the rechim protocol on our website, Here is the link
https//hspowiog/animal-control. When you take the link, szlect "RECLAIM & PET”.

W will not be able to answer inquirnies or questions about a found animal on Facebook. Pleass
call 715-244- 68012 for answeers to your questions. We are delibe@tely not posting identifying
information other than a picture and geneml location. We want to give the cwners the
opportunity to corectly identify their animal to ensure the animal goes to the right home. We will
try to update the listing iffwhen the animal has been rechimed. There is a state mandatory 4-day
hold for ewery stay. After that the animal will be assessad and may be availble for adoption. We
cannot “hold” any animal for possible adoption. Pleass check our web site
httpsy//hspowiong/adoptable-animals for all our animals currently avaibble for adoption.
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Jan 22 Number 2 top post 13,134

Humane Society of Portage County
Publishad by Darcy arman @ - January 22 2t €52 Phe - Q

LOST BIRD! HELP THE OWMER. FIND HIM!
Darrell was lost 01,2224 frorm near 1266 N Point Dr (Evergreen Apartments) in Stewvens Point WIL
The awener has created an entry in our Lost & Found list. For more information, here is a link to the

Lost & Found list https//hspowiong/ost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date lost/found”
sequence.

PLEASE NOTE Although wee are sharing this information on Facebook, the most curent

information will b= avaible on our Lost & Found list. Please take the link and uss the contact
information prowided in the entry to get in touch with the person.
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Posts for January Note —When an animal stops being adoptable our administrator removes prior
posts from Facebook that referenced the animal.

If yiou like ANY type of music. you will @we a great timewith the N EW Dusling PEncs crew on Manch 2! IF you like
g fiood, you will @ wea great mealon March 2, If youarea fanof HSPZ, you@ansupport uson March2, Thereane  Pastresch Cngagemaent

=0 Ma My regsons to get your tickets! Mone details and tickets at Eron's Ewent Barn, LLZ ewvent Dueling Pancs Thank... 397 14
Fri Fab 2
SHURIW adopted Febrimny 2024 % 5 huri went to the ame home as Makia! Past razch  [ngagemant
Fri, Fab 2 47 47
NAKLA % adopted Febrany 204 % Nak@ went to the =3 me homeaas s huril Past razch  [ngagamant
Fri Feb 2 879 &3
BEAMNGLE % adopted Febrany 2024 Past rezch  Cngagamant
Fri Feb 2 217 =]
!&'_‘ IMMNAMON % adopted Febriany 2024 W Past rezch [ngagement
N ™ Frifen: 1048 104
= Ul

PAULY D is booking fora home! Wiat doyou dowhen ywou accidenta Iy sprinkle too much @tnip out to treat wour

ats? Youall Pauly 0's Satnip Cleanup Senvice of course. Pauly Dwills@t by sweeping up as muchof the exoess 3z Pastresch Dngagemant
| possibleon hiscoatand thenwillval@nthy attempt to eat what's keft Satisfaction guE@nte=d ;) Take this link to s==... 1782 121

Fri Fab 2

UPDATE THESE DOGS HAYE EEEN FOUMD! Thanks for wour help. LOST DOGS! HELP THE OWNER FIMD THEM. Wi

hawe beenashed to share this LW fhyer about 2 dogs lost north of Auburndale inWood County, Contact Rast razch  [ngagemant
imfarmation i prowided on the fhyer. 1176 a5
Fri Fah 2

GRAPHITE made anenconz visit to Stevens Point Health Servicesand oncz againcharmed herauwdienc= If you

kenow @ myone wha might be kaoking for a dear8-ywear-ol kitty, pleaseask themto check ot Graphite <3 Takethis  Pastresch Dngagement
link 1o s== her pet profile bttpe ffhspowiong fanima [Yid =24973 If you anre imers=sted inadopting ananimal, pleasaf.. 1346 152
Thu, Fab 1

FOUMD RAREIT LOZATED AT HS P! HELP US FIND ITS OWWNER! The shelter-assigned mame s e (origiralby

ramed King Moonmoer), ID# 2559 3 NOTE This rebbit he=a microchip, and we ane akoattempting to comtact the Past rezch [ngagamant
owener thatway. FOUNDOZ 01,24 at South Drand Plower Rd inthe Wilege of Plower WL Herz isa link to the Lost ... 1,805 71
Thu, Fab 1

Executive Director 5 harriGalle-Teshe =ys "Clients from Creative Community Living Services, Inc sure keep busy!

Acoonding to AnnGarbis (of OCLS) the group took advantagecfalithe area s ckamnoe mkes on fleeceand othersoft  Past resch Dngagement
fabric Thisgroupof *busy bees® made 20+ mone sheter bl nkets for the anima k! Thank youagain Creative... 2623 170
Thu, Fab 1

TAGREUS ANink 02 01,24 his family =ys “Tadopted Wink (now Zagreus) inAprilof 22! He's daoing famasticand i

weny appy with his home He B chacs inarmateand belisves thatdoors are hisenemy! His il s his best friendand Past resch Dngagament
he lowves his dad the most! Iwant to tha nk whoswver fostered him since be @mewith toys, a3 bed. and 3 bEnket He... 1,298 123
Thu, Fan 1

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FINDITS QWM ER! The shehter-azsigned rame s Danosr I 5592
FOUMW D001 24 3t Madison Awe and Wineyard Orinthe YilBge of Plower WL Here i=a linktothe Lost & Found list Past resch Cngagemaent

http= fhspow iong flost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ane in“date kbstffound™ sequence Comact Humane Societ... 1547 =]
Thu, Fab 1

ATMOS % adopted Febriany 20024 Past rezch Cngagemant
Thu, Fan L 1376 117
BETTY Lo % adopted Febrany 2024 Past rezch  Cngagamant
Thu, Feb 1 Q95 20

UPDATE THIS AT HAS BEEN ROUMND! Thanks for wour help LOST AT HELP THEGWHNER FIND HER! Que=nie
wias kst 01,3124 from near the intersection of Lindbargh Ave and Pris 5t inStewvens Poirt MWL
Thu, Fan 1

Past reach  [ngagemant
2431 Taz
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It's Februany! GIMK mays if you get towsork be could watch the 5 uper Bowlwith wou and wa ke you upwitha "kiss" on

Walentine's Cay «3 Italls@ns withanadoptionappliation Youcoud submit one right nowe. Take this linktos== his Pastresch [ngagemant
p=t profile https fhepowiong fanima | 7id =2 541 3 If you are imernsested inadopting ananimal, pleas= fillout our onlin... 1382 =1
Thu, Fgb 1

LOST AT HELP THEQWWHNER FIND HER! Qakley was kst 01/ 31724 from the area of Green Tree Drand Zblewski

Drr in Planezr WL The cwener las created anentry inour Lost & Found list For mane information, bere i3 link to the Past razch - [ngagament
Loest B Found list https ffhsposion Siost-found. Lost B Found list entries a re in “date ostfound” sequence Please... 3488 253
Wad, Jan 31

LOST AT HELP THEOWMER. FIMD HIM! Boogiewas kst 01,3184 from the arsa of Fromemac Aveand Rioz 5tin

Stewnens Point WL The cwner haz created anentny inour Lost & Found list For mone information, here i a linktothe  Pastreschn Dngagement
Lot B Found list https ffhsposion flost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in “date kstfound™ sequence Please... 3,269 17
Wad, Jan 31

LANIE mays if wou like wour valkentines small. blonde, and bashful - be'sawvaibble! Take this link to se= his pet profile

http= ffhepowiong fanimal7id =2 5437 If you are imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online Past reach [ngagemant
. appliction Whanwour appliction i a pprowed, our Adoption Teamwill comtact vou to sched ule ana ppointment to... 2515 1:9
Yvad Jan Il

Lok weha's s2nding youa valentine gresting this morning - DOTTY! 2he ne=dsa home « 3 Take this link tos=e har

pet profile https /fhepowiong fanima | Pid =255 34 If you are imerested inadopting ananimal, plass filloutouranline  Pastresch Cngagament
appliation When ywour appliation is a pprowved, our Adoption Tea mwill comact you to sched ule a na ppointment to... 2,104 113
Wad, Jan 31

GIOWANNI Geo & OPIEPerny 0130/24 Sa@ Mev =ys “From my Huma ne Society of Porage Courty alumnis,

Gicvannifka az Geo mys beck @tz are the best! O (From] the photowou fed posted inJanwnyof 2021, Ifellinkove  Pastresxchn Dngagement
with these boys at first sight W O pie was fla Perny O (Herzarne) the boys now!™ 1,610 10t
Wad, Jan 31

The Adoption Team las been @cking up mittzns to mark adoptions Here's our Janwany 2024 disply. Thank you

adopters! You@nsssthe 55 individ @1 adoption a nnouncements so far this year in our Facebook album e med Pastrazch  [ngagemant
“2024 HS PC adoptions” wehich you will find in Photos 2225 142
Tug lan 10

Exwecutive Director 5 herriGalle-Teske says “Hats off to Russ Ehlingerand family, cwners of Mission Coffes House

loated inthe Artist and Fare buiking in Plower. Their mission i 10 serveand give back to the community. OnJam@ny  Pastrexch Dngagament
19th Mizzion Coffes House in Plowver hel a CSomedy Mig bt of Improw featuring 5 ubject to Cha nge Comedy. The fun... 4391 265
Tug lan T

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEW RECLAIMED! Thanks for your help. FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD

HER OWNER! The shalter-azsigned rame i ok, ID#2 5530 FOUND 01/ 30/24 on Hoower Awe just northof Plover  Pastresch [ngagement
Springs Or in the Towen of Plowver WL 35941 247
Tug lan T

MEWLY ADDPTAELE - MAESTRO! Take this link to s== his pet profil https // hspowiong /3 nima 177id =2 5559 If you

are imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppli@ation s approwved, our Past razch  [ngagament
Adoption Tea mwill comtact you to sched ule anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hereisa linkt.. 2003 109
Tug lan 10

NEWSLY ADO PTAELE - HENMESSY! Take this link to se= her pet profile Rttps //hspowi.on fanimal/?id =2 5287 If you

are imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation is a pproved, our Pastrazch  [ngagement
Adoption Tea mewill comact you to scheduke anappoimtment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Herz isa link t.. 1,147 T8
Tug lan T

FIQIM A % adopted Janwany 2024 Past reach [ngagemsent
Tug, lan 30 145z 1z5

ERMIE% adopted January 2024 % Emizand his companion Burt found 2 home atthefarmwhere they were beind oo coeen Cngagemant

fostaned O

T 1:31e a1
u, lan 10

BURT % adopted Janmny 2024 % Burtand his companion Ernie found a hame at the farm where they were baing Past razc h

Cngagemaent
fostened O
Tug lan T 1073 el
ALEERT EGGSTEIN % adopted Januany 20024 % Albert Bygsteinfound a home at the farm where he was being Past rasch  [ngagemant
cstered ] 2579 711
Tug lan 10
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FOUMDCZAT LOCATED AT HSPCI HELP US FIMD HIS QWM ER.! The shelter-assigned mme i Mazimilan IC# 25553
FOUMDOL 3024 at County Road Dand 16th Rd inthe Town of Belmont WL Hens is a link to the Lost B Found list Past rexch [ngagement
http= ffhsponiongflost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date kostfound ™ sequence Zonact Hurmane Societ.. 1543 CE
Tug lan M

COUGHMUT & GULLIWER. 0173024 Their fa mity s3ys ™) ust wa mbed to give another update onGullliverand Past reach  Cngagament
Dowg hnut They are ma king themeshees right at home They lowe pAying.™ 1048 0
Tug lan 10

January almost ower - - - which means it's anty a month urtildinner, drinks, and NEW Dueling Panos! Moedesis Lngagament
and tickets at Eron's Bwant Barn, LLZ ewvent Dusling P@ nos featuring W EWY Dusling PEnos Thanks Eon's! 5oz 1z
Tug lan 10

| WALLY W adopted Janua oy 2024 Past razch  [ngagemant
b q Tuz lan 3 1114 21

WL The personwho found it iscring for itand has created anentry inour Lost & Found list For more information, Past razch  [ngagemant
here iz a link to the Lost & Round list https ) hsposiong fost- found. Lost 8 Found list entries ane in“date kostfound ... 2563 100
Tug lan M

.l
P FOUMDCAT! HELP FIND THEOWMER! This ot was found 0172324 an Bobby Lane, S tevens Point [Townof Hull
ke

MOOCHY % adopted Januany 2024 Past reach Cngagemant
Wan, lan 29 1599 13%

STORMY 01,2924 His family == “Hella! We recently adopted Stormy and wanted to ket evenone know how well

he isdoing! He enjoys birdwatching, paying with his big brather Panda. and snuggling! He is just thriving in his new Past razch  Cngagamant
. hamea and we lave fallen head cwer hesks for him! S tormy i the missing piece we needed and s completed our... Fynry 188

kan, Jan 22

Us13 Iy anadop@ble kitten i our ambas=ador to Stewvens Point Heatth Senvice= But GRAPHITE (@ young s=niorat &

wears o] i such a sweetie that she made the tripwithgmao= and gentlensss Take this link to s=e her pet profile Past reach Dngagemant
http=ffheposwiong fanimaliid =24973 TRank you Stevens Point Hea lth Senvices <3 IF youane imterested inadoptin... 2,279 315
kan, lan 29
[
KURC % adopted Januany 20624 Past reach  Cngagemant
| an tan 2,279 120

GROOT needsa home:) If wou ane thinking you =w Groot's adoptionannouncement a week ago, youarns right
Turns out Groot didn't get along with the resident dog. and the right solutionwas to find hima home without ather Past reach  [ngagement

anine= Ta ke this link to s== his updated pet profile bttps i hepowion fa nima lYid =2 5485 If you ane interested in... c.Ad0 08
kgn lan 23

MACK 0172924 Mack's family sant thess pictures of him, fappy in his e home! Fast raach  Cngagemant
ban, lan 29 488 37

Lol artist Lism Fhorentino At has wolumbeensd to paint watercokors of some of ouradop@a bl anima ks to promote

adoption! Har gensnosity goss ewen father - wheneachanimal i adopted, the pot@it goss home with the pat Pastrazch  Dngagamant
THAME YO Lisa Florentina! Qur fourth painted pet i ARCHIE Ta ke this link to s== his pet profile... 41732 Fizh
Sun lan 28

FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP LS FIND HER. OMER! Tha shatter-azsigned mme i Marm kesh, ID#

20584 FOUNDOL 2724 on Rosewood Or inthe YilBge of Plower WL Herz isa link to the Lost 8 Found list Past raach  [ngagemant
http= ffhsponiongflost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date kostfound ™ sequence Zonact Hurmane Societ.. EE84 k]
Zat, lan 27

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEN REZLAIMED! Thankes for your help. FOUND DOG LOCZATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD

HIS O ER! The sheter-azsigned mame is Baws, ID#2 5583 FOUMND 01,2724 at Oak Rd and Rolling Hills Rd inthe  Past resch Cngagemant
Tionwwn of S tockton WL 4807 173
Zat lan 27

Gott lovean svent thatcombines people's pazsion for their pets with the chance tosuplone artistic sxprassion. AND pon oo n Cogagemant
the beneficany & HSPC! Thank you I Heart Art 5tudios and hosting wenue Bosiiowr Meowy Boutique, Stewens Point 1068 216

Zat, lan 27

HSPC February 2024 58 HSPC February 2024



This kitty really needs Cupid’s help! GRAPHITE has been kooking fora home since Juby 28, 202 2 She las a one-of-a-
v ' kind face, i dechwed, and with her swest tempemment will b2 a great addition to someona’'s home W Her biosys Past rasch [ngagemant

she’d prefer not to share her home witha nother @at, but Adoption Counsslor Lindsey K@kl believes she may.. 4 654 467
Fri lan 24

I D LU W adopted Janwang 2024 Past reach  [ngagement
Fri lan 25 1684 111

FOUND AT LOCATED AT HZPC!I HELP U5 FIND HER. QWM ER! The shetter-assigned mame is now Firzlight fwas

origimalty Croft] ID#25581 FOUNDOL /26724 at Main St Southand Linoaln 5t inthe Vilbge of Amberst WL Hereisa  Pastresch [ngagemant
linke to the Lot B Found list httpe /i heposiong fhost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ars in “date kostffound™... 1355 48
Fri lan 24

MERMAL wasadopted 3= a3 youngster in20€ 1 and surrendersd back to s in Nowembser 202 3 when her famiby

maned, 5 he'd sune like to be back ina home If someone woul make her theirvalentine, we'd all lave lappy Past rezch [ngagemant
hearts! Take this link to s=e her p=t profile bttpsffhepowiong fa nira | 7id =22620If you are inbenested inadopting a... 2,240 s
Fri lan 24

NEWLY ADDPTAELE - LILITH! Take this link tos=e her pet profile bttps /fheposionfanima |7id =2 5422 If youarns

int=re=sted inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation i approwed . our Past razch  [ngagamant
Adoption Team will contact you to schedule anappointment to meet pets and choos2 who toadopt Hersisa link 1. 45391 391
Fri, lan 24

UPDATE THI= DOG HAS BEEM FOUND! Thanks for your help LOST DOG! HELP THE QWM ER. FIM D HER! Willce

Sl was st 012424 from south of Waupa@, off Courty Road Einthe Lindes Pinesarsa, northof Spancer lake inthe Past rasch [ngagemant
T Towenof Lind WI 4,399 200
Fri, lan 24

Thank you B104.3 Country's Greatest Hits fior lawing 3 trio of litbermates, GRUMPY, HAPPY, and SLEEPY as your

petl=) of the week! Take this link to see Grumpy's pet profile ittps /fhspowion fanimali?id=25031 Take this link to Pastresch  [ngagemant
== Happy's pet profik hittpe /) hepowiongfa nima l7id =2 5023 Take this link tos=e Sleapy's pet profile... 1001 45
Fri lan 24

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HZPC! HELP U5 FIND ITS OWHER! The shelter-aszsigned mme s Coach ID#2 5580

FOUND 012524 at Lind bergh Aweand Belke 5t inthe City of Stewvens Poimt WL Hers ika link to the Lost & Found Past rezch - [ngagement
list http= £ hepowiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in “date lost/found™ s=quence Comact Humane... 1493 &4
Fri lan 24

NEWSLY ADORFTAELE - SCHMAPPS! Take this link tosee her pet profile https /f hepowlor /2 nimalPd =255 32 If you

ane interested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation s a pproved, our Past razch - [ngagemant
Adoption Team will comact you to sched ule ana ppointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Here isa link t... 1985 110
Fri lan 24

NEWLY ADCIPTAELE - DR PEPPER! Ta ke this link to == his pat profile hitps // hspowiorg fanima |7 =2 5540 I you

anz imerested inadopting ananimal, pleas: fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is a pprowved, our Past rezch [ngagemant
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to schedule ana ppointment to mest petsand choose who toadopt Herz isa link t... TEEL 530
Fri, lan 24

NEWLY ADDPTAELE - ADMIRAL HALSEY! Take this link to s=e his pet profile Mttpeffhepowiong fanima i Pid=25545 If

wouare imerested inadopting ananimal, please fillout our online a ppliation When yourappliation i3 pprowed, our - Past rexch [ngagemant
Adoption Team will comact you to sched ule ana ppointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Here =3 link t... 2,243 174
Fri lan 25

FOUND COG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HER OWHER! The sheler-assigned mme i Myl ID#E557

FOUMDOL/25/24 atChurch Stand Brawley 5t inthe City of Stevens Poimt WI Hers isa link tothe Lost & Found list Past resch [ngagemant
httpe /i hepowiong fost-found. Lost & Found list emtries ane in “date koetfound™ sequence Zomact Humane Societ... 4714 154
Fri lan 24

Lol artist Lisa Floremting Art las wolumtesned to paint watencokors of some of our adop@a ble anima ks to promote

adoption! Her genenosity goes evan farther - wheneachanimal is adopted. the port@it goes home with the pet W Past razch  [ngagemant
THAWNKYOWU Lisa Florenting! Qur thind painted pet i KARA Take this link to s== ber pat profile... 207E 152
Thu, lan 25

STARLING % adopted Januany 2024 W Wiz ane using Starling's inta ke photo to cekbate 5 he joined the famiby who
found herasa st@y:)
Thu, lan 25

Past rezch [ngagemant
4048 318

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HZPC! HELP US FIND HIS OWHER! The sheter-assigned mme i Geonge ID#2E5TT

FOUNDO1/25,/24 at 4th Avenueand Morth Zourt inthe City of Stevens Point WL Here ia link to the Lost B Found Past rezch  [ngagemant
list http= £ hepowiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in “date lost/found™ s=quence NOTE This @t may... 2010 1&2
Thu, lan 25
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WINSTOM % adopted Janany 2024 9 Past rezch [ngagemant
Thu, lan 25 1494 Fre

FOUMD DOG LOCZATEDR AT HEPCI HELP US FIMD HIS DQWHER! The shelter-azsigned mme is Gabriel, ID#2 5575

FOUMD 01,2524 at dth Strest and County Road J inthe Town of Stockton WL Henz i a3 link tothe Lost & Found list Past rescn Dngagamant
https ) heposiong S ost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in “date kstffound™ sequence NOTEThisdog lasa.. 19072 1558
Thu, lan 25

UPDATE This &t las nowr been ad mitted to the sheter as Geoge ID 2557, Herz i3 link to the Lost & Found list

https S hspowiongflost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date kostffound” sequence. FOUNDCATI HELP FIND Pastrasch [ngagamant
THEQWHER! This @t was found 01,724,24 an 4th Awe, off Sankey 5t, in Stewens Point WI The parson who found ... 1454 A7
Thu, lan 25

FOUND DG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD HER OAWHNER! The shahar-aszsig ned mme is Misty, ID#25575

FOUND 0L/ 2424 at Hoower Awve and Maple Or inthe Yilbge of Plowver WL Her= is a link to the Lost 8 Found list Past rezch [ngagemaent
https ) heposiongfost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date kstffound™ sequence Comact Hurmane Societ.. 2,501 ==t
Yied lan 24

) MAYDAY is booking for someone to bz harwa kentine for lifie! Linds=y Kalklow of our Adoption Team says “Mayday
‘~ h has been bere since May of 202 3 Shesa wery phyful @t who do=smt mind co=sioml pets She@n bachatty at Past reach  [ngagement

times, but other times lowes her m@ps Looking fora mouser? She is yourginl! She i indepandent. agile, frisky™ Alsa... 3103 17&
Wiiad Jan M
FINNIGAM W adopted Januany 204 Past reach  [ngagemant
’ Tus, Jan 23 4,299 T
PRESLEY W adopted Januany 2024 Fast raach  [ngagemant
Tug lan 2% 1558 170
A
Lo=alartist Lim Florenting At las voluntesnsd to paint watencokors of some of our adopta ble anima ks to promote
b adoption! Her genencsity goes even farther - wheneach animal s adopted. the portrait goes home with the pet W Past rezch  [ngagement
| iﬁ‘- THANK YOU L= Floremtino! Our sscond painted pet is TEQUILA ROSE Take this link tosee har pat profile... 2,376 160
= Tug lan 23
= ESMERALDA W adopted Janwa ny 2002 Past reach [ngagement
Tug lan 2% $ETE =)
]
= XEMAW adopted Janany 2024 9 Past reach  [ngagemant
i Tug lan 2F 1377 153
Far the mamy folks who lave beenconcermed about the harse that went missing inthe 01,12,/24 snowestorm, Nicole
Dean has been providing updates ona post in Lost Pets of Porage County Wisconsin The most recent update Past reach  [ngagemant
include=a =sighting, 5o wee wanted toshare that news This horse is ko listed inthe HSPC Lost & Found list under th.. 1554 202
Tuz lan 23

LOST BIRD! HELP THE QWM ER FIM D HIM! Carrzllwas kst 01722 224 from near 1266 M Paint Dr (Evang rszn

Apartments] inStevens Point WL The cwwner las created anentny inour Lost & Found list For mone information, bere Past resch Dngagemant
i=a link to the Lost B Found list httpe ff hepowiong flost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ane in“date kostfound ™. 12,124 1=t
kan, lan 22

MUFFLES % adopted Januany 2024 % Muffles was adopted as pa rtof our Working 3t Progamand went to the
=ame homeas Mad Martigan!
kan, lan 22

Pagt reach [ngagemant
1235 ==

MAD MARTIGAM % adopted Janwany 2024 % Mad Martigan was adopted as part of our Working <3t Progamand

wient to the mme home as Muffles! Pastrezcn - [ngagamant

Wan, lan 22 1339 TE
MACK W adopted Januany 2024 W Fast rezch [ngagemant
Wan lan 22 3,309 78
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- Lo lartist Lism Flaremting At has voluntesned to paint watencokrs of some of our adopta bl animals to promote

!_ adoption! Her genenosity goss even farther - wheneachanimal is adopted, the portmit goes home with the pet <2 Past reach [ngagement
X Quur first paimed pet is BYROM. Take this link to s2= his pet profile hitps /A hspowiongfanimal™id =2 5423 THANK... LRA 303
u kan lan 22
L IS AMAC =till need=a home Hewioul kowe to be your onby @3t [and the center of your wiorld, of course:] ] Ta ke this link
l‘- 092 his pet profile https ffhspowiongfanima Li7id =2 5401 If you are imerested inadopting ananimal, please filout  Past rexch Dngagament
. !a our online appli@ation Whenyoura ppliation s a pprowved,. our Adoption Tea mwill com@ct you to schedukzan... 2124 122
3 ban lan 22

LUMA &= =till knoking fora home <3 Take this link to se= her pat profile httpe ) hepostion fa nima [7id =24963 If you

ane interested inadopting ananimal, pleass fill owt our online a ppliation When your appliation i approved, our kast razch  [ngagemant
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to sched ule anappointment to mest petand chocse who toadopt Here 53 link t... 37702 iTE
kagn lan 22

UPDATE THIS AT HAS BEEN FOUND! Thanks for wour help, LOST CAT! HELP THEQWWHRER, FIMD HIM! Archie #Zhi

Zhil was kst 01,2224 from 12300 Fanklin 5t InStevens Point WL The cwvner lmsako posted thisaton Lost Pets of - Past resch Dngagemant
Parage Courty Wisoonsin 2363 177
kan_ lan 22

UNCLE RUCKUS 01722724 Allison Birr sys “He's fitting in pretty well! %~ Admin note: e THIMK we fawve

identified other HS PZ alumni in this photo. Ron (omnge @by, far keft, now mmed Freddie), Sosmo (on Uncke Rast razch - [ngagemant
Ruckus' I=ft), and Ramsay (far right]. Allison 8 Todd, ans we right? 2EED 3032
kan, Jan 22

Wiz'll clo== out this weslkend 's adoption promotions with some new pictures of BETH. Beth mised her& 1) kittenzand

iz now looking fora home % Take this link to s== ber pat profile bttps ffheposiongfanimalYid=25 355 If youare Past razch  [ngagemant
imen=sted inadopting ananimal, pleasa fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation isapproved, our... 3,240 &4
Zun_ lan 21

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HER OWWNER! The shehter-azsigned mame is Tinkerbel I0#2 5563

FOUMDOL, 2124 at Kely Rd and County Road B in the Town of Amberst WL Here i 3 link to the Lost B Found list Past reach [ngagemant
http= ' hepowicong flost-found. Lost 8 Found list entriesare in“date kostffound™ s=quence Comact Huma ne Societ... 186 E1
Sun_Jan 21

FAYASRia 0121724 Her family sys “Ria now Raya isdoing famastic! 5 he is s@rting to settle inand ply with her

new adopted humman brother! Her dog brotherand her stilla e working things out! She's absolutely a joy to lawe!! Past reach  [ngagemant
e coukd n't Fewe asked fora better kitten!™ 140 3%
Sun_lan 21

Lookes like SWEET iZH EEKS already has Walentine's Day on har mind = 2Will someons open their heart to har? Take

this link to se= her pet profile Mitps/hspowiong fanimal?id =2 54 22 If vou are imberested inadopting ananimal, Past razch [ngagamant
please fillout our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is approved, our Adoption Tea mewill comact you to... 748 E-K]
2. Zun lan 2l

FRAMNIE had a photo shoot with Adoption Counsslor Linds=y Kmklow! Fannie's bio =ys "S5 he & veny friend by, lowves
_i‘ to ply with her tows and go forwalks * Ta ke this link to s=e hercomplete pet profile bttpe ) hepowion fanimal? Past razch  [ngagemant

L * ;?;542% If you are imenssted inadopting ananimal, please fillowt our online a ppliation Whenywour a ppliation k... 8239 Tle
El
i _— LIL BIT was introd woed yesterday wusing her inta ke photo, wide-eyed and koking quite uncer@in Here i the curnent
Lil Bit, kowehy and lithe! Take this link to see har pat profile hitps Afhepowionganimalvid =2 5406 If you are imerested  Past reach Dngagamant
inadapting ananimal, pleas= fillowt our anline a ppliation When your appliation s approved, our Adoption Team... 1,617 93
= 4 St lan
DOUGHMUT & GULLTVER 01,2024 Their family zys “Here & an updated photo of Gulliverand Dovghnut Theyare o ey Logagement
getting along greatand making themsshies at hama™ 1316 an

it lan 20

) Wiz introd woed BUM DY a few days ago using his inta ke picture, and weare pleasad to now show you current photos!
M Take this link to 52 his pet profile https /hs powiong fanirmal7id =2 5495 Fyouare imberested inadoptingananimal,  Pastresch Dngagament
=

please fill out our online appliation When your a ppliation is a pproved, our Adoption Tea mwill comact you to... 3428 257
it lan 20

Unkea=hyour inner artiste, and fave a keapake to remind you aaysof a special pet! Past razch  [ngagamant
Sat lan 20 Cag 1z

FOUNDCAT LOKZATED AT HS PCI HELP US FIND HER CWNER! The shaher-azsigned mme is FRnchesa I0# 2656

FOUNDOL20/24 at Wayne Stand Minnesota Awe inthe City of Stevens Poimt WI Herz isa linktothe Lost & Found  Past resch Dngagament
list it p ff hsponiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries a iz in“date lostffound ™ sequence. Contact Humane... 5554 =31
Zat lan 0
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GIMK =3y= he could be =itting nest 1o you tonig bt chesring on the Packers! But that's QK. he'll s=ttle for the NEXT
+| game:] Italls@answithanadoptionappliation, and you lawe time to submit one right nowe. Takethis linktoses his Pastrewch [ngagemant
m pet profile bttps fhepowiong fanima [ 7id =2 541 2 If ywou a re imerested inadopting ananimal, pleass fill out our onlin... EAED 4565
Zat lan 20

MEWLY ADDPTARLE - BLDK! Ta ke this link to s== her profile httpsffhspowionganimal™id =2 5312 If wouarne

}\ imterested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online appliation When your appliation i approved, our Past reach  [ngagemaent

- ‘?\; Adoption Team will comact you to sched ule anappoimtment to mest petsand choosewho toadopt Here iz a link t... 1448 100
Zat lan 2

- NEWLY ADDPTAELE - EUFFY! Take this link tos== her profile https /) hsposiongfanimal?id =2 § 383 If youare

E imterested inadopting ananimal, plkease fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation i approved, our Pastrezch  Dngagamant
Adoption Team will comact wou to sched ule anappoimment to mest petsand choosewho toadopt Here i3 link t... Q993 44
Zat lan 2

- UPDATE Emermia has be=nadopted! NEWLY ADDPTABLE - ESMERALDA! If youarne imenssted inadopting an
E animal, pleaze fill out our online application When your appliation & approved, our Adoption Teamwillcomact wou  Pastresch Dngagamant
toschedule anappointment o mest pets and choose who toadopt Here i a link to our online adoptiona ppliation... 4.LED 1z
Zat Jan 20

imerested inadopting ananimal, pkasa fillout our online appliation When yourappliation is approved, our Past rezch  [ngagemant

NEWLY ADDPTAELE - GREEM BEAN! Take this link to 5= his profile http=/fhepowiong fanimal?id =2 5455 If youans
Adoption Team will comact wou to sched ule anappoimtment to mest petsand chaosewho toadopt Here ik a link t... 1,143 =2

Sat lan 20

-
and KissesID# 25567, FOUND01,/20/24 at Skybrk lan=and Kubisa k Drive in the Town of Amberst WL Hare i=a Past rexch [ngagement
‘ link to the Lost B Found list bttps £ hspoweiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in“date kostfound ™. 1320 174
Zat lan 20
FOUMD DOG LOZATED AT HSPCI HELP U5 FIND HIS OWHER! The shelter-azsigned mme is Albert, ID# 25565
FOUMDOL20/24 at &th Aveand O Wau=wu Rd Inthe city of Stewvens Point WL Hare i=a link to the Lost 8 Found Past rexch  [ngagement

list httpe f hspowri org flost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in“date kstfound™ sequenc= Zonact Hurmane... 4331 231
Zat lan 20

TUFFY % adopted Januany 2024 Past razch  [ngagemant
Zat, Jan 20 424 242

L | ]

g

imenssted inadopting ananimal. plkeasa fill out our online appliation When yourappliation s approved, our Fast razch  [ngagemant
Adoption Team will comact you to sched ule anappoimtment to mest petsand choosewho toadopt Here iz a link t... 3019 11

w iz lwe new pictunes of DOTTY! Take this link 1o s== her p2t profile https/fhsposiong fanima |Yid =255 34 I youane
Zat, lan 20

JAMESON 01713/ 24 Sfannan Kinney says “He's already made himseHf quite oozy 0 Pastrezch  [ngagamant
Fri lan 19 1366 B

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HEZPC! HELP US FIMD ITS OWNER! The shelter-assigned mame is Souki ID# 25554
FOUMDOL 13724 at Algorma Stand Brikeeski Rd inthe Towenof HollWIL Henz isa link to the Lost B Found list Pastreach  [ngagaemant
http= ffhepoawion fost-found. Lost & Found list entries a re in “date kostffound™ sequence Contact Humane Societ... 1078 45

Fri Jan 19

THEQDORE W adopted Januany 2024 W Past raxch  [ngagemant
Fri Jan 13 139 117

ﬁ
JAMESOHM % adopted Janany 2024 4 Past rezch  [ngagemant
L“ Fri lan 19 1440 1:%

link to 2= her pat profile httpe £ hspowiong fa nira |7id =2 5406 If you a re imerested inadopting ananimal, peasefill  Pastrexn [ngagemant
out aur online appliation When your a ppliation s approwved, our Adoption Tea m willcomact wou to schedulzan... 1,158 &2

Fri lan 19

u’ FOUMDCATS LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD THEIR OWMER! The shelter-assigned mmesane Hugs IDHE 5565
)
m MEWLY ADQPFTAELE - LIL BIT! This i her ima ke photo, We will share updated pictunes as soonaswean Take this

imterested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation i approved, our Pastrezch  [ngagamant

0 WBEWLY ADOPTAELE - SLOOPY! Ta ke this link to s== his pet profile https/fhepoaiongfanima [i7id =2 5433 Ifyou ane
Adoption Team will comact wou to sched ule anappoimment to mest petsand choosewho toadopt Here i3 link t... 1053 s
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FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HIS OWHMER! The shelter-assigned mme is Nicodemus, ID#2 5562

FOUND01/19/24 on Plover Bd near McDomald's inthe YilBge of Plowver WL Here i3 link to the Lost & Found list Past reach  Cngagemant
http= £ ' heposiong fost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries are in “date bostffound™ s=quence Comtact Humape Societ.. . 10,099 ¥
Fri lan 19

.

1= oyl s . . .
UMCLE RICEUS 01,1924 Todd Baer =3y= “He i aleady getting quite comfora bz and i weny eager to mest our Pa r
. other @ts They, onthe other land, ans less eager™ wraah Lngagemant

Fri tan 19 2285 43
FOUMWDZAT! HELP FIMD THE ©WHER! W= are sharing a post fromanother Facebook page abouta @t found

be=fiore Christmas inthe a rea of Bawley Stand Church 5t inStevens Point WL The finder is still hoping tofind the Past reacn [ngagement
@at'sownerand reunite them This @t ako msanentny inthe HSPC Lost & Found listdated 1272272 3 Contact info... 1585 245

Fri lan 19

UPDATE THIS AT QM ER HAS BEEM FOUM D! Tha nkes for your help, FOUMDCAT! HELP FIMD HER DWMER!
This @t was found 01,719,724 on 5 fady Drive in Plover WL The parson who found her is Q@ring for her
Frilan 19

Past reach  [ngagemant
3,280 3=y

It's3 new year with new visits! Theanima k received fand made b nkets 1o kesp them toasty and warm in 2024

Spec@lthanks to Creative Community Living Senvices, Inc and Anm Garbis forarmnging the bEnket cafting with Rastraxch  [ngagamant
their cliznts and the delivany. Wie prowvided a tour for the cliznts, who loved gresting and mesting theanimalz They... 12303 BE
Thu, lan IS

E &

MeghannZzech predicts in the post we are sharing that *This genem@tion of girk i going to change the wiorld °. e Pa C
ares0 e ppy that Hs PC i part of that workd <3 ’HE; e
Thu, lan 1S

at Portage withan upper respimtony imfection, yet I knew she was the ex@ct one Ivanbed. My onby regret s that I Rast rezch  [ngagament
didn'tadopt hersister Scrabble at the ame time Bell & my wholeworld and has trwveled with me fromoondoto... 1191 821

MISS BELLA A htmee 0118724 Her fa mily z3ys “WWhenI met “Vahtees™ (now Mizs Bell) she was inthe back oom
Thu, lan 15

4 4 UNCLE RUCKLUS % adopted Janany 2024 Past reach Dngagemant
- Thu, lan I& rynl=] 259

BOOGIESHOT W adopted Januany 2024 W Past razch  Cngagemant
Thu, Jan 12 1,240 a5
QZHO % adopted Janua ny 2024 Past reach  Cngagemsent
Thu, lan 12 1,090 a7

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HIS OWHER! The shetter-assigned mme is Maestro ID# 25553

FOUMDOL/1824at M 2nd Driveand Ann Drive inthe Townof Holl WL Henz isa link tothe Lost B Found list Fast rawch  Cngagemant
http= £ heposiong fost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries are in “date bostffound™ sequence Comtact Humane Societ.. 2,207 14&
Thu, lan 15

HOURGLASS % adopted Janwary 2024 % Hougleas went to the mme homeas her kitten Pilot whowasadopted 8 pog coon Cogagemant

couple wiesks agal
Thu, lan 1E 1565 142

) ZEDAR, Mapa & HOMER,Mojita 01,1824 Their famity sys “Hello!! Wianted togivean update on Majito that we
'.‘ adopted just about 2 weeksago! He's settled in niczty and Cedarour other @t has @ ben to himwell Weadopted  Pastresxch [ngagement
4 oedar [formearhy Napa) fram you guys just cuver a yearaga Maojitos new mame & Homer (for Homer, Alska) ™ 1.z249 100
Thy, lan 1E

UPDATE BOTH OF THESE OGS ARE HOME AND SAFE! Thanks for wour help, LOST DOG! HELP THE OWN ER, FIMD

HER! Earlier this ewening thedog pictured on the left was broug bt to the shelerasz a sty and then rechimed. e Pastrazch  [ngagamant
2= that the cwener is still kooking fior the dog pictured onthe right Sharing the cwner's Facebook post in hopes of . 2 A57 248
YWad lan IF

B UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEN RECLAIMED! Thanks for your help FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND
| HERODWHNER! The sheher-as=signed mme i Brit@my, I0R2 5058 FOUNDOL1724 on Hoower Avenue southofthe Pastrescn [Cngagemant
i 2 Littke Plonezr River inthe Willge of Plower T B3 ELr
Wuad, lan 17
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HER OWWHER! The shelter-assigned ame is Brita my, ID#2 5558 FOUMD 0171724 on Hoower Awenue southofthe  Pastreach [ngagemant
Little Plower River in the WilBge of Plower WL £lez £

I. UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEM REZLAIMED! Thanks for your help. FOUND DOG LOCZATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND
1 Yvad lan 17

FOUMDCAT! HELP FIMD HIS QWHER! This atwas found 01,1724 at Forest Drive and Lincoln Avenue inthe

Wilage of Plover WL The parsonwho found him iscring for himand has created anentrny inour Lost & Found list For  Past reach [ngagemant
mare imfarmation, hare s a link to the Lost 8 Round list https ffheposiong fost-found. Lost & Found listentriesanz . 2434 141
Wad lan 17

LOST AT HELP THE WM ER, FIM D HIM! Lance was kst 12,7242 3 from Bertley Road near Country 3 ne betaeen

County Road Kand County Road Y inCuster WL The cwener has created anentny inour Lost & Found list For mane Past rezch [ngagement
imfarmation, hare is a link to the Lost B Found list bttpe ffhspowiong fost-found. Lost 8 Found listentries are in “dat... 2,307 124
Yuad lan 17

NEW DUELING FLANDS fund @izer for HS PC, hosted and sponsaned by Eron's Bvent Barn, LLZ, iscoming up Marnche,
2024! Tickets at Dusling Panos hig;; ["gag“"';'g
Yvad lan 17

Dwuring autumn 202 2, Schierl Tire @na pet photocomest and picked 3 winner to b= featured on theirsoc@l medi@

pages each month in 2024, Eveny winner received a giftcad toa @l pet supply storeand earned a §150domation Past rexcn [ngagement
totheir ko=l shetter. 56 Porage County pet photos wene chosen! Schierl las notified us that we will bz receiving a... 2001 1tk
Yad lan 17

NEWLY ADDPFTAELE - DOTTY! This is Dotty's ima ke photo, We will sha re new photos a5 soonas possible ) Take this

link 1o s== har pet profile https (hepowionanimalffid =2 5534 If you are interested inadopting ananimal, please il Past reach [ngagemant
out aur online appliation When your a ppliation is a pprowved, our Adoption Tea mwill comtact you to schedule an... 3,309 209
Tuz lan 14

P Eri @

NEWLY ADDIPTABLE - BABRY LAMOMT! Ta ke this link toss= her pat profile httpe frhepowiongfanimalid =25541 If

you are imerested inadopting ananimal, pleass fillowt cur onlinz appliation Whenyourappliation sapproved, our  Past resch Dngagament

FAdaption Tea mwill comact you to sched ule ana ppointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Here 53 link t... 2036 129
Tug lan 1G

K

NEWLY ADDFTAELE - BETH! Beth misad her & (1) kittens and i now boking fora home « 3 Take this link to s== her

pet profile https £ fhspowiong fanimal?id =25 355 If you are interested inadopting ananimal, peasefilloutouronline Past resch [ngagemant
appliation When your appliation is a pprowed, our Adoption Tea mewill conact you to schedule a nappointment to... 2219 193
Tug lan 14

FOUNDCAT! HELP FIND HER. OWMER.! This @t was found 0171624 in Custer WL The personwhofound her s

aring for herand kas created anentry inour Lost 8 Found list For mane information, here isa link o the Lost B Fast reach  [ngagamant
Found list httpes /i hepoweiong flost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ane in “date kstffound” sequence NOTETherz ... 2753 225
Tug lan 1G
MISS MGG LES W adopted Janua ny 2024 Past rezch [ngagemant
Tuz lan 14 1487 110
RIZA % adopted Janwany 20024 9 Past reach  [ngagamant
Tug lan & 1298 17t
, DOUGHNUT % adopted Janumny 2024 % Doug hnut went to the mme home as Gullier! Rast razch  [ngagament
Wan_ lan 15 1867 11z

GULLYER. % adopted Janwany 2024 % Gulliver wient to the ame home as Doughnut! This i his im@ ke photo, He

was adopted soquickhy after being mowed to theadop@ablearsa ) UPDATE Gulliver's family sent a picture of him Past reach  [ngagamant
plwing just a couple hours after they got him home, 50 we've added that to his photo, e @ n't s=e his face, but... 1574 134
kWan lan 15

NEWLY ADDPTAELE - BUNDY! This is Bundy's ima ke picture Wie willsha r2 3 curnent one as soonas possible:] Take

this link to z== his pet profile bttpe ffheposiong fanima li?id =2 5496 If you are imerested inadopting ananimal, Past razch [ngagamaent
please fillout our online a ppliation When your a ppliation s approwved, our Adoption Tea m will comact you to... 3,269 253
kan Jan 15

UPDATE Henz isa copy of a comment from Micole Dea n st | pdate as of 1722 72 bl The dronewas able to

Io=3te the horseasof 11: 3 am today. 5 he is spooked and her flight instinct kicked inwhen s=achers emtensd the Past razch  [ngagament
wionds off Corrigan Rd and Pleazant drive Umforturatehy she was Bying downand whena s=archer kicked upade..  44.0EE E.1el
Sun, Jan 14
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FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HS PZ! HELP US FINDITS QWM ER! The shelter-azzigned mme is Angstrom IC8 25554

FOUNDOLf13724 onStrongs Ave near Court 5t in the City of Stevens Point WL Here isa link to the Lost & Found list  Past reach [ngagemant
http= (' hspowiongfost-found. Lost B Found list entriesa e in“date kostfound™ sequence Conact Humane Societ... 2,809 1:4
Sun Jan 14

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HIS OWHER! The shehter-assigned mme i Hyperion ID# 25553

FOUMDOL12/24 inthe Memds Garden Cemter on Plover Road inthe Wilbge of Plower WL Here i3 linktothe Lost Pastresch [ngagemaent
B Found list https £ heposiong S ost-found. Lost 8 Found list emtries are in “date kostfound ™ s=quence Conact .. 1542 T4
Zun, Jan J4

HOBEES,Fa paya 01147 ¢4 His family says "Fapaya sz decided that mther than lve the lifeof leEueonmycouch [ngagemant

hewould clange his mme to Hobb=zand @ke upa @neer hustling peopke incribbage faor kibble™

Sun, lan 14 4313 584
MOIEY % adopted Januany £0E<4 % This i his imake photo, Hewas lucky enoug h to sty with his foster famiby! Past reach  [ngagement
Zat, Jan 1E 1523 27

Thank wou Bowdiiow Mecw Boutique, Stevens Point and I Heart At Studics for s=tting up this great fund@iser to

be=nefit HS PC! Yiou don't nesd amy ant experience to create a watenoobor of your pet Just provide a phota, the Past reach [ngagement
owtlines will bz tansferred toa shest of watercokr papar. and the event estperts will guide you throug h the paintin... 1253 1
Zat lan 13

Lo kI Reagan 0l 12724 His family =3ys “Feagan now amed Loki has beenadjusting just fine to his new home He

iz 30 kwvea ble alays ralling around atour feetand snuggling onthe bed. Making friends with his othercompanions,  Pastresch [ngagemaent
3t Maya and dog Chewy. 5o lucky to hawe him!™ 1537 =BE
Zat lan 1T

FOUMDCAT LOCZATED AT HS P HELP US FINDITS OWNER! The shelter-assigned mme is Gldstons ID# 26552

FOUNDOLS 12724 on East Breerewood Ct inthe WillBge of Plower WL Henz isa link to the Lost & Found list Fast rezch  Cngagemant
http= ' hspowiong fost-found. Lost 8 Found list entriesa e in“date kst found™ s=quence Conact Humane Societ... E L) EXy:]
Zat lan 13

S ff member Lindsey K@klow =3ys “Here's MAMA being anoffice kitty 05 be's really really swest after she comes
around. She'sa littke shy, but after she was used to us shewasall up inour business0™ Take this link to see Mamm's  Pastresxch [ngagemant

pet profile bttps i hepowiong fanima [7d =2 5 204 If wou are imterested inadopting ananimal, pleass fill oot our onlin... 2920 297
Zat, lan 13

STORMY % adopted Jamany 2024 Pastreach  [ngagamant
Fri Jan 12 1,8?? 129

Ewery yearwthen the holiday giving appears to leve ended, fay-MarInc presants usone moewondedfulgift-the [ngagemant

procesds from their Pennies for Pets @mpaign Thank you Jay-Mar!

Fri lan 12 2172 103
DEKE % adopted Janany 204 Past reach  [ngagemant
Fri Jan 12 EE3F =]

FOUMDCAT LOCZATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HIS OWHER! The sheher-assigned mme is Mad MardiganIC#

25550 FOUND 0111224 at Briloweski Rd and Algorma Stinthe Townof Hull WL Here k2 link to the Lost & Found list  Past resch Dngagemant
http= f hepowiongfost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in*date lostfound™ s=quance Conact Humane Societ... 1275 EE
Fri lan L2

LOST CAT! HELP THEDWWHNER. FIMD HER! Savage was bost 127172 3 from 1540 Torun Rd Lot 45 inthe Towen of Hull

WL The cwvner las created anentny inour Lost & Found list For mone information, bere is a link to the Lost & Found Past rgach  [ngagemant
list httpe= ff hepowiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date lostffiound™ s=quence. Please scrolldown to... A4 104
Fri Jan 12

FOUMDZAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FINDITS QWM ER! The shelter-assigned mme k&5 mzzy I0# 26043
FOUNDOLS 11724 at Commeons Circleand Merid@n Dr inthe Vilbge of Plower WL Hers i=a link to the Lost & Found Pastrazch  [ngagamant
list httpe= ffhspowiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date lostffiound™ sequence MOTEThis @t is.. =04 1455
Fri Jan L2

GUS & HAMDYMAN 01,1124 Lim Mancel Kielblock =ays “And now here's my night ol Past rewch  Cngagemant
Thu, lan L1 3455 1932
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SHAWTYBarma by Jones 01711124 His family =ays "Tadopted Barmaby Jones (now knownas Shawty) Bst wesk and
, B vanted tosharean update! He'sadapted realby well to mmy home and othercat! He fits ingreat with usand mas been  Fastresch Dngagament
« L anamazing addition to the hous=!™ 1580 bz
Thu, lan 11

ARTHRIZIA % adopted Janwany 202 W Arthrica weent to the =3 me home as Marnie! We only hawe her inta ke Past razch  Cngagemant

picture toshowe wou, but she's about the ame age as Marnie now. 1920 113
Thu, lan 1l

MARMNIE % adopt=d Januany 2024 W Ma rniz wwant to the =3 me home as Arthrica! Past reach  Cngagemant
Thy, Jan Ll 2175 15z
HILDA % adopted Januany 2024 Past reach  Cngagamant
Thu, lan L1 1495 a7
WINC M A W adopted JanEny 2024 W Past reach  Cngagemsent
Thu, lan 1l 1279 21

LO5T DOG! HELP THEOWWNER. FIMD HER! Harley was kst 01,706,224 from Comet R, west of State Hig way 43,
[ southwest of EHeronWI The cwner has created anentry inour Lost & Found list For more information, here s a link Pastresch Dngagamant
‘{' 3 1o the Lost B Found list httpe £ hspowiong flost-found. Lost & Found listemtries ane in “date kst found™ sequance .. LETEG T3
Thu, lan 11

LOST AT HELP THE OWWN ER FIMD HER! Jaks pefiowas kst 11/08,2 2 from State Highway 65 near the Stevens

Point Airport in Stevens Poirt WL 5 be is still missing, and the owner las ashed us to sharne this post from Lost & Past reach  Cngagamant
Found Pets of Wisoonsin The cwner previoushy created anentny inour Lost & Found list For mane information, her... 1053 =in)
Thu, lan 1l

Justa reminder of the HS PC adoption fees for kitties. Each kitty's adoption fe= & mentioned inits pet profileton A o ooon

C
ahlways, there is noadoption fee fora s=cond kitty going to the @me hame ngegement
\ivad E.ZE0 309
| lan 10
FOUNDOCAT LOZATED AT HS PC! HELP US FIMDITS OWHER! The shetter-assigned mme ts Remmy D82 5546
FOUNDOL0E 24 at W 2nd Drand Ann Drinthe Towen of Hull WL Hers i=a link to the Lot & Found list Past reach [ngagement
http= f hepowiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in “date lostffound™ sequence NOTE This @t i getting.. 2200 ERE:]

Tug lan9

FOUMD AT LOZATED AT HSPCIHELP US FIMDITS OUWHMER! The shetter-assigned mme is Admial Haleey ID8

25545 FOUND 010224 at Boster Lake Drand Courty Road M inthe Town of Lamark WL Hers i3 link to the Lost & Pastrexch Dngagemant
Found list bttpe ffheposiong fost-found. Lost B Found list entriesa e in“date kst found ™ sequence. Comact ... 1201 20
kan lan

If wou missed it Bst year, wou'nre going towa nt to ok inyour tickets for this yearl IF you went Bt year, you know

whata greattime peopke lad, amd youdon't want to miss a chanoe to “rock owt”™ with the panoguysagain!! Yougn  Pastresch Dngagament
=ing akong, or youan just sha ke your head inwonder as the guys do their interpretation of 5 e nia Twain's "Man! L. 1666 32
an lan &

Gl & HANDYMARN 010824 In@se you weere wiondering how Gus and Handyman are daing intheir new home

aftera few hours, we aleady fawe pictures « 2 Lisa Mancel Kielblock says about bottom right pictune "Fima Iy, 2onked  Pastresch Dngagemant
out Lol 2527 473
Wan, JanE

UPDATE Dehe has beenadopted ! NEWLY ADDPTABLE - DEKE! If you are interested inadopting ananimal, pleas=fill
*‘- out our online appliation When your a ppliation is a pprowed, our Adoption Tea mewill comact wou to schedukan Past reach [ngagement
4 appointment to mest and whotoado 2nz iz 3 link toour online adoption a pplications... 0,514 1978
Sl ppei petsand choose who toadopt Herzisa link linz adoption a pplicati ] =
- Wan, lan &

CLEMEMTINE/S ierm Mist & HAZEL/Savanmah 01,3224 Lauren Barmy 3ws “Her mmewasSiera Mist She is now Past razch  Cngagemant
ﬂ Zlementinz 5 he loves plying with her sister, Hazelwho iz akso from the huma ne society!™
Wan, lan & 1571 Ta
i
¥ SHOOKT % adopted Janwany 2024 Past reach  Cngagemsnt
;-I Wan, lan & 1535 108
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5 HAMDYMAN % adopted Januany 2024 % Handyma nwent to the ame homeas Gus! Past razch  [ngagamant

C % Man Jani 3128 99
) w
> LY

GUS W adopted JanEny 2024 W Gus went to the mme homeas Handyman! Past rezch [ngagamant

Wan, lan & 2,360 135

COKEW adopted Januany 2024 W Please imagine comfetti flying out from your dewios as you read this! Coke las

Pa C
been wa ting since LWZE/Z2 for someons who will lveand undersand har. Today was the day!! Tresen Lngagamant

Wan lan & 3,543 A&
FOUMDCAT! HELP FINDITS QWM ER! This @t was found 010724 in the ansa of 2 nd Awe and County Road Deast

of Almond WIabout half way betwwesn BBineand Heffron WL The personwho found it i @ring for itand has Past razch  [ngagemant
cregted anentny inour Lost & Found list MOTE This 3t may ook familar since earlier we shared a post about her... 151 439

kan lan

Executivie Dinsctor 5 herriGa lle-Teshe reports - -- The “Penmy ar” at5t Paul Luthem nSchoolwas epicl The battle of

the coinwas stared by the students of the “Destimtion Imagimation™ t=a m The members attended a mesting and Past rezch  [ngagemant
heand about sheleranimals and howe to help them A ot of questions wene focused onthe microchip progamand.. 2258 214
kan lan X

THORNCROFT 01,0824 his family =ays="T just wanted to ket ywou know Thorncroft (Thor) i doing great He's

adjusting faster thanI'd hoped and heand Maxanegetting along pretty well Il =till b2 quite some time before T Past rezch [ngagemant
legwe them together without supenrision, just in@se, but so far, 50 good. Wie've be=nona couple walksand Thar... 2963 32E
Man lanE

LOST DOG! HELP THEQWWMER. FIMD HER! Bell was kost 01,0224 from Prais Stand Minnesota Awe inthe City of

Stewens Point WL The owner has created anentry inour Lost & Found list For mone information, here s a linktothe Pastresch Dngagament
Lot 8 Found list bittps (o hepoeeiong Siost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date kostffound™ sequence PLEASE.. 9,378 £31
Man lan &

BALLY  Taffy 01,068 24 Anrmales Domaszek Sys S he's toppad out atabout 16Ibs s we'te nearing herlst bithday! Cngagement
0

Man lan & 1045 140
UPDATE The prsonwho found this @t las created an entry inour Lost & Found list For mone information, here isa

link to the Lost B Found list bttpe £ hspowi ong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in“date bostfound™ Pastrezch  [ngagemant
sequence FOUNDCAT! HELP FINDITS OWHER! This @t was found on 01,0724 inthe arsa of 2 nd Aweand Coun.. 2030 127

kan lanE

= LOST AT HELP THE QWM ER. FIND HER! Babiy was bost 01,02 224 from Plower Pine Willkge Mobile Home Park in
fh Plorer WL The cwener las created anentry inour Lost & Found list For mone information, herzisa linktothe Lost & Pastresch [ngagemant
L Found list bttps /i hepowiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries a iz in “date kostfound™ s=quance. PLEASE MOTE... 1.624 B2
Sun lan 7

LOAFY Lowebug & PONCIKA S elkie 01 /06,24 their family =ys “%ending an update on Loafy (Hspe Lowebug) and
Ponzka (Hape Selkyharliel. Theyre doing great intheir new home Loafy koves phying withallof hertoysand her  Pastrasch [ngagamant
constant moomies allower the houwse Ponzla kowes apping in her favarite couch spat and trying tost=alallof the... 14230 153

Sat land

GARYBuddy 1204724 Madison Wiza s3y= “Hifriends! I3 I'd ==nd some updated Gany photos! He's sosmart,

kinda ===y, and 03050 kowed ! Sorny. Thatwas a kot of pictures, but be's just socute! Bvengota picturewith Lincin - Pastresch [ngagement
| ther= too!® Also s=e the additiomal pictures inthe comments for this post:) 3770 &40
Sat land

FOUMDCAT! HELP FIND THE QN ER! This mt was found 01,05 24 onCounty Road W near Toftum Rd, 15 miles

east of Amberst WL The personwho found it is @ring for itand has created anentny inour Lost & Found list NOTE Past rezch [ngagemant
This =3t may kok famil@ar sinoe ea rlier we shared a post about it froma nother Facebook page For mone informatio... 1154 35
Sat lan @

Thank you Wisconsin's Waiting Pets for continuing to showase SPARKLER. e know there isa family out thene
somewhene who will shane their ke with her « 3 Comact our Adoption Team if you'd like imformation on fostering Pastrezch  [ngagemant

her with the option to adopt - ema il adoptioniE kspowiong Ta ke this link o s=2 her pet profile... 2424 243
Zat lan

FOUNDHCAT LOCATED AT HS PC!I HELP US FIMDITS OWWNER! The shehar-azsiqned mme iz Simple Jack I0#2 5542
FOUNDOLAE 24 at Jordan Rdand N 2nd Drinthe Town of Hull WL Hens i=a link to the Lost & Found list Pastrazch  [ngagemant
http= f hepowion fost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in“date kostfound™ s=quance Comact Humane Societ... 2041 105
Zat land
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NEWLY ADQPTABLE - SWWEET ZHEEKS! Ta ke this link to s2e her pet profile httpe f hepowion fanimali7id =2 54 38 If

youare imerested inadopting ana nimal, pkeasa fill out our online a ppliation When yourappliation Eapproved, our - Past resch Cngagemant
Adoption Tea mewill comtact you to sched ule ana ppointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Here isa link t.. 8216 &74
Zat lan G

MNEWLY ADDPTABLE - PEM MY Take this link to s== her pet profile https ffhepowiong fanimal#id =2 5337 fyouane

imerested inadopting ananimal, pleas: fill out ouronline a ppliation When your appliation s a pprowed, our Past reach  [ngagemant
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to sched ule ana ppointment to mest petsand choose whotoadopt Hereisa linkt.. 4425 330
Zat lané

FO UMD CAT LOZATED AT HSPC! HELP S FIMD ITS OWH ER! The sheher-azsigned mme is Baby Lamont I0#

255041 ROUMD 01,056,243t W 2nd Drand Ann Drin the Town of Hull WL Hers i=a link to the Lost & Found list Past rexch  [ngagemant
http= fhepowiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries a re in“date lostffound ™ sequence Comtact Humane Societ... 937 27
Zat lan G

UPDATE The finder has now created anentny for this 3t inour Lost B Found list For mane information, bane isa link
tothe Lost & Found list https ) hspoew iong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date lostfound ™ sequence Rast razch - [ngagemant

FOUNDCAT! HELP FIND THEOQWHMER! The finder has comacted HS P about thiscat, and we belisve she will be.. 1458 53
Fri lan &

KALARAR % adopted Januany 2024 @ Kalebarwent to the =3 me home as Aagie! Past rezch  [ngagemant
Fridan & 1328 Fi::
AGGIE W adopted Januany 2024 % Aggie went to the =ame homeas Kabbar! Past rezch Dngagemant
Fri lan & 1440 o8
FILOT % adopted Jana ny 2024 Past rezch  Cngagemant
Fridan 5 1435 13z

LOST CAT! HELP THEOWHER FIMD HER! Raib was kst 01706, 24 from College Ave inStevens Point WL The owner

ha=created anentry inour Lest 8 Found list For mane imformation, bere i3 link to the Lost & Found list Pagt razch  [ngagemant
http= ffhepowiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries a re in“date lostfound ™ sequence. PLEAS E MOTE Altthough... 2,347 1arF
Fri lan &

UPDATE Marnie las beenadopted! MEWLY ADDFTABLE - MARNIE! If you ane imer=sted inadopting ananimal,

please fillout our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is a pprowed, our Adoption Tea mewill comact wou to Past reach Cngagement
schedulzana ppointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Here isa link toour online adoptiona ppliations... ] A9
Frilan 5

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FINDITS OWMER! The shettar-azsigned mme i Or Pepper ID¥ 25540

. FOUNDOL/05/24 onSchool 5t inthe Vilbge of Amberst WI Here isa link to the Lost & Found list kast razch  [ngagemant
L httpe= ff hepowiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries a rz in“date kst found ™ sequence Comact Humane Societ... 13532 (=]
Frilan &

Woukd n't you like bowa ke up each morning and se= this face? GINK is still lboking fora home:) Take this link to see

hiz p=t profile https ff hepowiong fanima | Yid =2 541 2 If you are imer=sted inadopting ananimal, pleas= fill out our Rast razch - [ngagemant
online appliation When your appliation is a pprowed, our Adoption Tea mewill comtact you to schedukean... T3 145
Fri lan &

{ ou hawe se=n BYROM befone posing for his studio s==sion (right]. Yestenday staff member Katie Heibler interrupted

his outdoor plEy time toget the newe photo (lft). Take this link o s2e his pet profile httpe ) hepowion fanimali? Past reach  [ngagemant
id=25433 If you are interested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online appliation When yourappliation ... £330 475
Fri lan &

MOUITO W adopted Janwa ny 2024 Past reach  [ngagemant
Fri lan & 141& 100

- Executive Director 5 herriGalle- Tesks s=nds this heart-warming stony. The 2, 4th, bth,and &thgraders at Plower-

- Whiting School learned about the impora noe of “non- physia M gifting. They found out that you@ngive a gift of Rast razch - [ngagemant
yiourself to athars during the holiday season They focused on creativity, gEtitude, and kind ness They alsodiscuss... 1951 103
Thu, land

Extecutive Director SherriGalle-Teske prochims "Whata way to sat 2024 A big thank yougoes out to Larny

Higgins for domating 3400 to the Hurma ne Society of Porage County animalks! Larmy lauled metal sc@ ps fromall Past razch  [ngagemant
el the county with his persomaltruck He went online and recruited other people’s thiow away items He took... 4583 515
Thu, land
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GUSTO % adopted Januany 2024 % Gusto went to the ame home as Fiz! Fast razch  [ngagemant

Thu, land 117z 82
THORNZROFT W adopted Januany 2024 Past razzh  [ngagemant
Thu, land 2017 ire
FL7Z % adopted Janany 2044 % Fiz went to the mme home as G ustal Past razzh  [ngagemant
Thy, Jand 1,284 101
MARAS KA % adopted Janany 2024 % Mamsla went to the ame homeas MaiTail Past razch [ngagamant
Thy, Jand 1.21= 20
MAITAI " adopted Janany 2024 4% MaiTaiwent to the =3me homeas Ma@:zia! Past razch [ngagamant
Thy, Jand 1273 hink

Tha nk you Meta | Zafters Inc for your Christrmas fund miser for HS P! Meta | Cafters Baer-cut steel Christmas

orraments featuring the HSPC logo. Then Poimt Coating porder-coated them so they coul besold at the HSPC Past razch [ngagamant
Sama Paws celebration They area qreat keep= keand all the procesds benefited HS P! 4202 19&
Thy, Jland

FOUND AT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND ITS 0N ER! The shahter-azsigned mme is Tempus 10825595

FOUND 02,0324 at 5ate Highway 152 and Mile Road [approctimate] in the VilBge of Knonemwetter WL Hers i=a Past razch  [ngagemant
link o the Lost B Found list bt pe f s poeeiong flost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ane in“date bostfound™... i 27
at Fab ¥
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Volunteer Statistics

On May 6, 2023 a purge of inactive volunteers was performed. This is the first volunteer purge
since 2019. During the pandemic years we were unsure what impact would be on the
volunteers. Many of our volunteers are students. Most students graduate in four years so this
purge had a significant impact. A reconciliation of active fosters will be done at a later date.

Over the past few months we have stopped using Volgistics to schedule staff. There were
several volunteer entries we established to support scheduling. WE also had broken many of
the jobs down into smaller pieces to support scheduling. All of these items have been marked
as inactive. The result of these changes provides the ability to report staff hours along with
volunteer hours. This new report started in May 2023 and replaces the previous report which
only covered volunteers.

On January 6, 2024

399 people entries in the system
-16 inactive
-143 applicants (volunteer applicants received in 2023)
-52 prospects (job applicants)
-20 prospects not a fit
- 4 prospects interested in
-42 staff (40 worked hours in November or December)
-122 volunteers (62 have zero hours in 2023
53 have volunteer hours in 2023 —
30 performed fostering in 2023
20 performed volunteer services
4 performed both fostering and volunteer service)

There are many volunteers that help us with events and several board members helping with
community activities and veterinary services that are not counted in these reports.

A purge of inactive staff occurred on January 2", 2023

A purge of inactive volunteers was performed on May 6, 2023. This purge was volunteers with
zero hours of service, volunteer applicants, and staff that have left our employment. The
normal criteria for purging is no recent service in past 100 days or applicant for more than 100
days is the criteria for purging.

The pandemic has dramatically reduced our use of volunteers. We expect a different more
structured volunteer program to be implemented in the last quarter of 2021.

Fosters were reconciled in December 2020 which reduced the number of active fosters.
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Monthly Service By Assignment

November 2023 to January 2024

HUMANE
SOCIETY
Nov 2023 Dec 2023 Jan 2024 Total
Nov 2023 | Volunteer Dec 2023 | Volunteer Jan 2024 | Volunteer Total | Volunteer
Place Assignment Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count
Staff Adoption 226:31 2 259:25 2 265:50 2 751:46 2
Animal Enrichment 7:45 1 25:21 1 8:57 1 42:03 1
Humane Officer 516:26 4 455:34 4 557:36 4 1,529:36 5
Manager on Duty 165:48 1 146:06 1 202:39 1 514:33 1
Office Manager 127:19 1 121:52 1 132:13 1 381:24 1
Shelter Care - Pick Up Shift 62:31 9 105:21 14 62:47 4 230:39 16
Shelter Care Manager 111:24 1 146:48 1 178:35 1 436:47 1
Shelter Care 1,205:39 20 1,263:24 21 1,484:58 21 3,954:01 25
Veterinary Team - Certified Veterinary Technician 622:02 5 601:16 5 666:37 5 1,889:55 5
Veterinary Team - Veterinarian 0:30 1 0:30 1 0:30 1 1:30 1
Total 3,045:55 34 3,125:37 35 3,560:42 35 9,732:14 40
Staff - Adjustments | Adjustment - add paid time 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Adjustment - subtract paid time 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Exception - see employee file 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Funeral 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
PTO - Cash Out 408:30 16 293:12 14 169:13 7 870:55 19
PTO - Paid Time Off 66:00 4 74:30 4 107:37 4 248:07 5
Total 474:30 18 367:42 17 276:50 11 1,119:02 21
Volunteer Services Administrative Assistant 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Building Maintenance 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Printed 02-02-2024 10:27 am Page 1
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Nov 2023 Dec 2023 Jan 2024 Total
Nov 2023 | Volunteer Dec 2023 | Volunteer Jan 2024 | Volunteer Total | Volunteer
Place Assighment Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count
Cat Lead Volunteer 77:04 3 73:28 3 95:07 3 245:39 3
Cat Socialization 95:04 5 97:16 6 83:15 5 275:35 6
Community Service 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Dog Lead Volunteer 2:13 1 5:29 1 3:49 1 11:31 1
Dog Walker 12:54 1 34:43 2 22:14 3 69:51 3
Fill The Van 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Foster - Bird 5:00 1 0:00 0 29:00 1 34:00 2
Foster - Cat or Kitten 704:00 11 651:00 10 267:00 6 1,622:00 12
Foster - Dog or Puppy 48:00 1 47:00 1 48:00 4 143:00 4
Foster - Farm Animal 10:00 1 0:00 0 0:00 0 10:00 1
Foster - Horse 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Foster - Reptile 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Foster - Small Mammal 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Housekeeping 136:23 2 102:13 2 136:54 1 375:30 3
IT Technician 283:38 1 291:57 1 259:15 1 834:50 1
Photographer 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Presenter - Business Group 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Presenter - Education Classroom 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Rabbit Socialization 0:50 1 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:50 1
Social Media 180:00 1 186:00 1 186:00 1 552:00 1
Videographer 0:59 1 2:02 1 1:59 1 5:00 1
Youth Assistant 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Total 1,556:05 27 1,491:08 27 1,132:33 24 4,179:46 35
(None) (None) 7:45 1 0:00 0 0:00 0 7:45 1
Total 7:45 1 0:00 0 0:00 0 7:45 1
Printed 02-02-2024 10:27 am Page 2
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Nov 2023

Dec 2023

Jan 2024 Total
Nov 2023 | Volunteer Dec 2023 | Volunteer Jan 2024 | Volunteer Total | Volunteer
Place Assighment Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count
Grand total 5,084:15 61 4,984:27 62 4,970:05 60 15,038:47 74
Printed 02-02-2024 10:27 am Page 3
HSPC February 2024 73

HSPC February 2024




Count of Animals in Foster in January 2024

4 |Cat-Harl

6|Dog-DaV

1/Dog-Nel

days|SORT-KH
125|Cat-Dah

TOTAL
animal

31|Cat-Ellin

31|Cat-Higg
34 |Cat-Jarn

26| Cat-Man

16|Cat-Weg
13 |Chicken{

31|Dog-Jan

10|Dog-Shu

16 |Duck-Ha

344

veoz/1e/t

veoz/og/T

veoz/6z/1

veoz/8e/1

veoe/Le/t

vezoz/9z/1

veoz/se/t

veoe/ve/1

veoz/ez/1

veoz/Te/t

veoz/1e/1

veoz/oz/t

veoz/61/1

veoz/8t/1

veoz/LT/T

vezoz/9t/1

veoz/st/t

veoz/vi/1

9111212 /13|13 |13 /13|13 |15 /15|15|/10 /10| 10| 10|10 7

veoz/etT/t

9

veoz/et/t

veoz/1t/1

vezoz/ot/1

9

veoz/e/1

v20z/8/1

veoz/L/t

veoz/9/1

veoz/s/t

veoz/v/t

veoz/e/t

veoz/z/t

veoz/t/1

1111 /11|11 11|11 /11 |11 9

HSPC February 2024

74

HSPC February 2024



DonorPerfect Statistics

DonorPerfect is software that helps HSPC record information about our donors and patrons. It has been
active since the end of August 2013

e All Individual monetary donations has been extracted from our old system and loaded.

e All Business and organization monetary donations has been extracted from our old system and
loaded.

e All contributions are put into DonorPerfect (cash and non-cash gifts)

e All Volunteers are added to DonorPerfect — (updated every 4 months)

e Any person that attends one of our major events and purchases an item (registration , auction)
are added to Donor Perfect

e All people who make in-kind donations and sign our gift registry have been loaded into Donor
Perfect.

e All mailing lists have been consolidated into Donor Perfect

e All people who have adopted a pet from HSPC in the past 5 years have been loaded into Donor
Perfect. New adopters are added each week.

e Donor Perfect has been the system of record for all donations since August 2013.

Our donor base continues to grow. InJanuary 2014 we had 6,289 donors and in January 2015 we had
7,655. On February 3, 2024 we have 16,897 constituent records in our Donor Perfect database. Note:
11,104 are do not mail records.

Total Gifts
52,640

Total Amount
56,063,907

Donor Retention

* 60.87%
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Note: Large estate gifts received in February 2021, April 2021 & December 2022 will skew these graphs.

Donation History Cycle
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NOTE: InJanuary 2023 we discovered that items that contained a memorial or honorarium message had been
coded as memorial or honorarium income. This would cause some of the solicitation reports to have shown
lower results than actual. All the gifts were counted it was only the coding of general ledger codes that was
incorrect. Our goal is to use the general ledger code for the source of the gift.

NOTE: In May 2023 we analyzed the names in our donor database. As part of the analysis we performed a
calculated process to remove people from our active mailing database. Examples of our criteria include:

e Names with incomplete addresses

e Potential donors that have been receiving mail from us for 3 or more years and never made a gift

e Donors that have made a gift in the past but have not made any gifts for the past 4 years

e Donors that live outside of our service area (Portage County) and have not made any gifts in the past 2
years.

e Donors that have made only one gift and the gift was made in memory or in honor of a person or
animal and this single gift was made more than a year ago.
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In October 2020 Donor Perfect added an additional dashboard item that shows monthly donors.

Failed Amourt Al Bank Returns

Monthly Giving Dashboard $80.00 1]

Last 30 Days Last 30 Days

MOMTHLY GIVING: GIFT TOTALS

Past vear

12 Month Total

$7,694.00

Feb  Mar  Apr May  Jdu dal oang Sp Oot Moo Dec @ Fabr

Monthly Giving Donors MORNTHLY GIWVING: DONOR COUNT

Past viear
12 Month Count

Ses 20

12 Month Conversion Rate

0.76%

Feb  Mar  Spr M3y Ja Ju fag Sep Dot New Des Jan Feb
e}

GIVING BY STATE | ot

Last 12 Months

$6.00 GGG 556506379
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Growth in Giving

Last 24 months
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The following reports from DonorPerfect will provide additional details.

In September 2021 the Humane Officer team was restructured. A new interim manger was appointed and
the interim manager attended the Humane Officer training program conducted by the Wisconsin
Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection (DATCP) in Madison. This week long course is

required training for all Humane Officers.

Based on the training in the class many of the ways the HSPC Humane Officers were using our computer
system were reviewed and analyzed for efficiency and accuracy. Several changes were implemented that
will cause the following report to look different in 2022. One of these changes is the way we track animals
that are received as stray or surrendered animals.

HSPC receives nearly 1,000 stray or surrendered animals each year. The majority of the animals are
brought to the shelter. In 2021 the animals was entered into the computer system and an additional /
duplicate entry was made as a dispatch. The dispatch entries would show up on the report shown below.
In late 2021 we stopped creating dispatches for stray and surrendered animals that were not part of an
investigation.

It is our hope that we can change the way the report is produced to reflect both the dispatch counts and

the animal intake counts.

In January 2023 the format of the Humane Officer report was changed so it was easier to read. This new
version does not include the animal intake counts.
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General Ledger Analysis
1/1/2024 to 01/31/2024

GL Code No. Donors Avg/Donor No. Gifts Avg/Gifts Total Given
(Bgli.lfféness Employee/Patron 6 $9.95 6 $9.95 $59.70
Business Matching Gift $3,539.17 3 $3,539.17 $10,617.52
Business Sponsored Event 31 $286.97 32 $278.00 $8,896.12
Coin Cans $122.43 1 $122.43 $122.43
Commemorative Brick $100.00 1 $100.00 $100.00
Direct Mail 272 $52.17 273 $51.97 $14,189.00
Extra Gift from thank you 12 $44.58 12 $44.58 $535.00
Gifts and Donations 64 $101.55 70 $92.85 $6,499.25
ncome
Giving Tuesday $141.11 5 $141.11 $705.55
Honorarium Income $317.17 7 $135.93 $951.50
Major Gift Program 1 $100.00 1 $100.00 $100.00
Memorial Income 18 $121.59 18 $121.59 $2,188.56
GRAND TOTALS 417 $4,936.69 429 $4,737.59 $44,964.63
Actual Counts 412 $109.14 429 $104.81 $44,964.63
A total of 12 GL Code(s) Listed
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Calendar — Donations by Month and Year

2/17/2024

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Totals
Gifts: 78 Gifts: 48 Gifts: 139 Gifts: 120 Gifts: 135 Gifts: 222 Gifts: 85 Gifts: 255 Gifts: 241 Gifts: 404 Gifts: 552 Gifts: 610 Gifts: 2889

2015 $5,642.06 | $3,239.89 | $13,347.23 $18,268.16 $16,174.87 $24,213.61 $12,725.10  $20,564.61 $17,857.52 $31,892.01 $30,647.20 $48,537.69 | $243,109.95
$72.33 $67.50 $96.02 $152.23 $119.81 $109.07 $149.71 $80.65 $74.10 $78.94 $55.52 $79.57 $84.15
Gifts: 229 Gifts: 289 Gifts: 386 Gifts: 308 Gifts: 326 Gifts: 473 Gifts: 117 Gifts: 425 Gifts: 371 Gifts: 399 Gifts: 318 Gifts: 753 Gifts: 4394

2016  $14,207.37  $17,629.86 $23,738.43 $27,439.71 $33,002.41 $28,190.02 $32,169.19 $19,618.64 | $22,380.54 $40,363.09 $17,719.39 | $64,902.90 $341,361.55
$62.04 $61.00 $61.50 $89.09 $101.23 $59.60 $274.95 $46.16 $60.32 $101.16 $55.72 $86.19 $77.69
Gifts: 286 Gifts: 313 Gifts: 414 Gifts: 184 Gifts: 444 Gifts: 365 Gifts: 175 Gifts: 296 Gifts: 140 Gifts: 415 Gifts: 578 Gifts: 617 Gifts: 4227

2017  $21,267.91  $15,966.11 $19,994.23 $12,572.90 $42,307.85 $27,490.35 $14,742.43 $36,567.76 | $11,159.70 $36,920.64 $36,272.08 | $57,468.31 $332,730.27
$74.36 $51.01 $48.30 $68.33 $95.29 $75.32 $84.24 $123.54 $79.71 $88.97 $62.75 $93.14 $78.72
Gifts: 397 Gifts: 224 Gifts: 341 Gifts: 299 Gifts: 373 Gifts: 442 Gifts: 306 Gifts: 278 Gifts: 247 Gifts: 525 Gifts: 681 Gifts: 552 Gifts: 4665

2018  $24,464.87 $14,713.02 $21,333.01 $18,793.06 $33,980.85 $30,301.34 $19,425.50 $37,271.06 | $11,594.01 $47,736.98 $37,929.52 | $49,761.58 $347,304.80
$61.62 $65.68 $62.56 $62.85 $91.10 $68.56 $63.48 $134.07 $46.94 $90.93 $55.70 $90.15 $74.45
Gifts: 373 Gifts: 206 Gifts: 364 Gifts: 236 Gifts: 385 Gifts: 223 Gifts: 181 Gifts: 305 Gifts: 233 Gifts: 610 Gifts: 701 Gifts: 691 Gifts: 4508

2019  $18,398.74 $13,126.50 $14,545.41  $15,341.50 $39,863.20 $15,147.35 $12,857.52 $33,286.64 | $18,724.68 $25,199.84 $68,287.98 | $76,859.35 $351,638.71
$49.33 $63.72 $39.96 $65.01 $103.54 $67.93 $71.04 $109.14 $80.36 $41.31 $97.42 $111.23 $78.00
Gifts: 434 Gifts: 231 Gifts: 353 Gifts: 269 Gifts: 517 Gifts: 353 Gifts: 203 Gifts: 341 Gifts: 155 Gifts: 381 Gifts: 987 Gifts: 602 Gifts: 4826

2020  $22,003.58 $13,181.40 $27,458.55 $33,728.48 $38,143.07 $17,439.83 $13,834.42 $39,297.91 | $12,220.18 $23,041.06 $75,745.75 | $65,166.99 $381,261.22
$50.70 $57.06 $77.79 $125.38 $73.78 $49.40 $68.15 $115.24 $78.84 $60.48 $76.74 $108.25 $79.00
Gifts: 457 Gifts: 419 Gifts: 480 Gifts: 437 Gifts: 489 Gifts: 334 Gifts: 264 Gifts: 470 Gifts: 193 Gifts: 384 Gifts: 532 Gifts: 853 Gifts: 5312

2021  $30,718.17  $24,565.50 $30,924.19 $28,919.64 $38,141.48 $28,369.21 $16,422.81 $53,197.84 | $13,849.77 $23,462.48 $42,826.91 | $87,272.77 $418,670.77
$67.22 $58.63 $64.43 $66.18 $78.00 $84.94 $62.21 $113.19 $71.76 $61.10 $80.50 $102.31 $78.82
Gifts: 439 Gifts: 610 Gifts: 493 Gifts: 425 Gifts: 460 Gifts: 335 Gifts: 218 Gifts: 496 Gifts: 306 Gifts: 299 Gifts: 936 Gifts: 813 Gifts: 5830

2022  $35,360.90  $57,596.71 $37,741.98 $27,892.10 $43,301.86 $23,723.82 $18,096.15 $45,593.54 | $27,373.59 $29,257.45 $82,642.05 | $69,240.54 $497,820.69
$80.55 $94.42 $76.56 $65.63 $94.13 $70.82 $83.01 $91.92 $89.46 $97.85 $88.29 $85.17 $85.39
Gifts: 583 Gifts: 297 Gifts: 511 Gifts: 474 Gifts: 566 Gifts: 404 Gifts: 446 Gifts: 443 Gifts: 257 Gifts: 374 Gifts: 960 Gifts: 695 Gifts: 6010

2023 | $44,148.48 | $44,444.83  $36,130.13 $40,538.91 $52,217.86 $28,901.29 $33,586.98 $36,563.50 | $53,771.82 | $25,681.45 $92,621.79 $71,759.67 $560,366.71
$75.73 $149.65 $70.70 $85.53 $92.26 $71.54 $75.31 $82.54 $209.23 $68.67 $96.48 $103.25 $93.24
Gifts: 428 Gifts: 428

2024 | $44,964.63 $44,964.63
$105.06 $105.06

Summary

Total Donors 8,742

Total Gifts 43,089

Total Amount $3,519,229.30

Avg Amount $81.67
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Gifts by Date
01/01/2024 to 01/31/2024

Gift Date General Ledger Receipt Amount
01/08/2024 |Giving Tuesday $257.50
01/09/2024 | Direct Mail $500.00
01/09/2024 | Memorial Income $206.00
01/10/2024 | Gifts and Donations Income $100.00
01/12/2024 | Memorial Income $103.00
01/15/2024 |Gifts and Donations Income $300.00
01/15/2024 |Gifts and Donations Income $250.00
01/15/2024 |Gifts and Donations Income $100.00
01/15/2024 |Business Sponsored Event $7,250.00
01/15/2024 | Honorarium Income $100.00
01/15/2024 | Honorarium Income $100.00
01/15/2024 Honorarium Income $100.00
01/15/2024 | Honorarium Income $100.00
01/15/2024 | Honorarium Income $100.00
01/15/2024 |Gifts and Donations Income $525.00
01/15/2024 |Honorarium Income $400.00
01/15/2024 |Business Sponsored Event $401.12
01/15/2024  Extra Gift from thank you $100.00
01/15/2024 | Commemorative Brick $100.00
01/15/2024 | Business Matching Gift $390.00
01/15/2024 Extra Gift from thank you $200.00
01/15/2024  Gifts and Donations Income $2,000.00
01/15/2024 |Gifts and Donations Income $103.00
01/15/2024 | Business Matching Gift $10,217.52
01/15/2024 |Gifts and Donations Income $797.18
01/15/2024 |Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $150.00
01/16/2024 |Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 |Direct Mail $150.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 |Direct Mail $150.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 |Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 | Gifts and Donations Income $100.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 |Direct Mail $100.00
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Gifts by Date
01/01/2024 to 01/31/2024

Gift Date General Ledger Receipt Amount
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 |Direct Mail $350.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $350.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 |Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $200.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 |Direct Mail $130.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $150.00
01/16/2024 |Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 |Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $150.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/16/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/17/2024  Gifts and Donations Income $103.00
01/18/2024 |Gifts and Donations Income $100.00
01/19/2024 Memorial Income $206.00
01/20/2024 |Gifts and Donations Income $150.00
01/21/2024 |Gifts and Donations Income $128.75
01/22/2024 |Giving Tuesday $267.80
01/23/2024 |Business Sponsored Event $245.00
01/23/2024 |Business Sponsored Event $100.00
01/23/2024 | Gifts and Donations Income $100.00
01/23/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/23/2024 |Direct Mail $100.00
01/23/2024 | Direct Mail $150.00
01/23/2024  Major Gift Program $100.00
01/23/2024 |Business Sponsored Event $900.00
01/23/2024 |Direct Mail $750.00
01/23/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/23/2024 |Direct Mail $100.00
01/24/2024 | Coin Cans $122.43
01/24/2024 |Direct Mail $400.00
01/24/2024 | Direct Mail $250.00
01/24/2024 |Direct Mail $120.00
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Gifts by Date
01/01/2024 to 01/31/2024

Gift Date General Ledger Receipt Amount
01/24/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/24/2024 Direct Mail $100.00
01/24/2024 |Gifts and Donations Income $300.00
01/24/2024 Direct Mail $200.00
01/24/2024 | Direct Mail $100.00
01/24/2024 |Gifts and Donations Income $102.53
01/24/2024 | Direct Mail $200.00
01/25/2024 |Memorial Income $1,000.00
01/28/2024 |Giving Tuesday $103.00
01/29/2024  Gifts and Donations Income $103.00

Count of Gifts 86
Total Amount $35,581.83
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Solicitation Report for 01/01/2022 thru 1/31/2024

Date ‘ Description Mailed | # of Replied Donors | % of Responses | Total Revenue | Avg. Gift Printing Other Total Net Revenue
REVENUE EXPENSES
1/4/2022 22ADWA - January 2022 - Membership - Donor 2321 305 13.14 $10,400.00 $33.88, $1,165.14 $447.95 $1,613.09 $8,786.91
1/4/2022 22ADYA - January 2022 - Membership Reminder - Donor 2992 225 7.52 $14,279.00 $63.18, $1,313.49 $577.46 $1,890.95 $12,388.05
1/4/2022 22ALWA - January 2022 - Membership - Lapsed Donor 361 1 0.28 $100.00| $100.00 $181.22 $69.67 $250.89 ($150.89)
1/4/2022 22AMWA - January 2022 - Membership - Major Donor 782 79 10.1 $13,605.00| $172.22 $365.46 $140.50 $505.96 $13,099.04
1/4/2022 22APSC - January 2022 - Annual Fund Drive 1 - Prospect 8506 64 0.75 $1,832.00 $28.63 $3,734.13 $1,641.66 $5,375.79 ($3,543.79)
1/4/2022 22ARWA - January 2022 - Membership - Recent Lapsed 401 1 0.25 $25.00|  $25.00| $201.30 $77.39 $278.69 ($253.69)
1/4/2022 22ATWA - January 2022 - Membership - Very Lapsed 167 3 1.8 $200.00 $66.67, $83.83 $32.23 $116.06 $83.94
3/16/2022 22CDSA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive - Donor 2443 218 8.92 $6,970.00 $31.97 $1,092.02 $471.50 $1,563.52 $5,406.48|
3/16/2022 22CDYA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive Reminder - Donor 3126 130 4.16 $6,044.97 $46.50 $1,297.29 $603.32 $1,900.61 $4,144.36|
3/16/2022 22CHLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - House 799 8 1 $295.00 $36.88, $363.55 $154.21 $517.76 ($222.76)
3/16/2022 22CLLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - Lapsed 457 3 0.66 $280.00 $93.33 $207.94 $88.20 $296.14 ($16.14)
3/16/2022 22CMHA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive - Major Donor 763 80 10.48 $13,495.00| $168.69 $1,388.66 $885.05 $2,273.71 $11,221.29
3/16/2022 22CPLR - March 2022 Ticket Package - Prospect/Acquisition 5007 56 1.12 $1,120.00 $19.31 $2,278.19 $966.35 $3,244.54 ($2,124.54)
3/16/2022 22CRLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - Recently Lapsed 528 14 2.65 $370.00| $26.43 $240.24 $101.90 $342.14 $27.86)
3/16/2022 22CTLR - March 2022 Ticket Package - Very Lapsed 739 13 1.76 $906.00 $69.69 $336.25 $142.63 $478.88 $427.12
4/18/2022 22EDAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2440 278 11.39 $10,385.00 $37.22 $1,066.28 $470.92 $1,537.20 $8,847.80
4/18/2022 22ELAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Lapsed Donor 336 0 0 0 $0.00| $146.83 $64.85 $211.68 ($211.68)
4/18/2022 22EMAO - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Major Donor 755 75 9.93 $14,004.72| $186.73 $329.94 $145.72 $475.66 $13,529.06
4/18/2022 22ERAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 380 7 1.84 $285.00 $40.71 $166.06 $73.34 $239.40 $45.60
5/23/2022 22FDPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Donor 2389 158 6.61 $5,387.00 $34.09 $1,218.39 $461.08 $1,679.47 $3,707.53
5/23/2022 22FMPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Major Donor 759 27 3.56 $3,660.00| $135.56, $387.09 $146.49 $533.58 $3,126.42
5/23/2022 22FRPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Recent Lapsed 497 1 0.2 $10.00 $10.00 $253.47 $95.92 $349.39 ($339.39)
6/20/2022 22GDPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Donor 2389 90 3.77 $2,875.00 $31.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,875.00)
6/20/2022 22GLCA - Where Did You Go - Lapsed Donor 326 5 1.53 $245.00|  $49.00| $162.67 $62.92 $225.59 $19.41
6/20/2022 22GMPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Major Donor 759 16 211 $2,500.00| $156.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00|
6/20/2022 22GRCE - Where Did You Go - Recent Lapsed 428 4 0.93 $150.00| $37.50 $213.57 $82.60 $296.17 ($146.17)
6/20/2022 22GRPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Recent Lapsed 497 0.2 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
8/1/2022 22HBYB - August 2022 - Second Chance - 2+ Multi Buyer 3986 10 0.25 $216.00| $21.60 $1,933.21 $769.30 $2,702.51 ($2,486.51)
8/1/2022 22HDIB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Donor 2483 200 8.05 $6,658.00 $33.29 $1,204.26 $479.22 $1,683.48 $4,974.52
8/1/2022 22HMIB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Major Donor 773 38 4.92 $7,528.11| $198.11 $374.91 $149.19 $524.10 $7,004.01
8/1/2022 22HPSB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Prospect 7131 34 0.48 $1,136.00 $33.41 $3,458.54 $1,376.28 $4,834.82 ($3,698.82)
8/1/2022 22HRJB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Lapsed Donor 263 1 0.38 $100.00| $100.00 $127.56 $50.76 $178.32 ($78.32)
9/19/2022 22JDSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Donor 2508 219 8.73 $7,400.50 $33.79 $1,251.49 $506.62 $1,758.11 $5,642.39
10/10/2022 22JDTU - October 2022 - You Saved My Life/Thank You Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 2523 0 0 0 $0.00 $946.13 $509.65 $1,455.78 ($1,455.78)
9/19/2022 22JMSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Recent Lapsed 774 50 6.46 $7,270.00| $145.40 $386.23 $156.35 $542.58 $6,727.42
9/19/2022 22JRSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Recent Lapsed 496 3 0.6 $85.00| $28.33 $247.50 $100.19 $347.69 ($262.69)
10/24/2022 22KBLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket 2nd Wave - Prospect/Acquisition 2nd Wave 2x Multi 5353 34 0.64 $1,005.00| $29.56 $2,671.15 $1,081.31 $3,752.46 ($2,747.46)
10/24/2022 22KDAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Donor/Cultivation 2501 372 14.87 $13,592.46| $36.25 $1,212.99 $505.20 $1,718.19 $11,874.27
10/24/2022 22KDYD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 3172 261 8.23 $21,899.99 $83.91 $1,538.42 $640.74 $2,179.16 $19,720.83
10/24/2022 22KHLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - House Prospect 778 5 0.64 $165.00|  $33.00 $388.22 $157.16 $545.38 ($380.38)
10/24/2022 22KLAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Lapsed Donor 380 6 1.58 $270.00|  $45.00| $184.30 $76.76 $261.06 $8.94
10/24/2022 22KMHD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Major Donor 775 156 20.13 $24,520.00| $155.19 $1,767.00 $930.00 $2,697.00 $21,823.00|
10/24/2022 22KPLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 7763 68 0.88 $2,227.00| $32.75 $3,873.74 $1,568.13 $5,441.87 ($3,214.87)
10/24/2022 22KRAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Recent Lapsed 515 7 1.36 $503.00| $71.86 $249.78 $104.03 $353.81 $149.19
10/24/2022 22KTLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - Very Lapsed 1688 17 1.01 $555.00 $32.65 $842.31 $340.98 $1,183.29 ($628.29)
11/21/2022 22LDDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Donor/Cultivation 2550 115 4.51 $3,894.00| $33.86, $1,236.75 $515.00 $1,751.75 $2,142.25
11/21/2022 22LLDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Lapsed Donor 378 21 5.56 $680.00| $32.38 $183.33 $76.36 $259.69 $420.31
11/21/2022 22LMHC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Major Donor 775 51 6.58 $9,425.00| $184.80 $1,523.65 $621.55 $2,145.20 $7,279.80)
11/21/2022 22LRDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Recent Lapsed 501 5 1 $190.00| $38.00 $242.99 $101.20 $344.19 ($154.19)
11/21/2022 22LSEl - December 2022 - Annual Holiday Campaign - Saturation 10007 106 1.06 $6,242.00| $58.89 $4,303.01 $2,021.41 $6,324.42 ($82.42)
11/21/2022 22LTDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Very Lapsed 429 2 0.47 $135.00| $67.50 $208.07 $86.66 $294.73 ($159.73)
Total: 99,849 3,643 3.65 $225,140.75 $61.80 $48,548.55 $20,927.91 $69,476.46| $155,664.29)
\
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Solicitation Report for 01/01/2022 thru 1/31/2024

Date ‘ Description Mailed | # of Replied Donors | % of Responses | Total Revenue | Avg. Gift Printing Other Total Net Revenue
REVENUE EXPENSES
1/3/2023 23ADDA - January 2023 - Membership - Donor/Cultivation 2642 334 12.64 $19,436.94 $58.19 $1,360.63 $533.68 $1,894.31 $17,542.63
1/3/2023 23ADYA - January 2023 - Membership Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2581 217 8.41 $14,570.00| $67.14] $1,233.72 $521.36 $1,755.08 $12,814.92
1/3/2023 23ALDA - January 2023 - Membership - Lapsed Donor 178 4 2.25 $175.00 $43.75 $91.67 $35.96 $127.63 $47.37,
1/3/2023 23APSC - January 2023 - Annual Fund Drive - Prospect/Acquisition 8507 46 0.54 $1,465.00| $31.85 $4,091.87 $1,718.41 $5,810.28 ($4,345.28)
1/3/2023 23ARDA - January 2023 - Membership - Recent Lapsed 212 2 0.94 $60.00 $30.00 $109.18 $42.82 $152.00 ($92.00)
1/3/2023 23ATDA - January 2023 - Membership - Very Lapsed 77 0 0 0 $0.00| $39.66 $15.55 $55.21 ($55.21)
3/6/2023 23CDSA - March 2023 - Spring Fund Drive - Donor/Cultivation 2063 228 11.05 $7,363.00 $32.29 $1,029.44 $416.73 $1,446.17 $5,916.83
2/27/2023 23CDTU - March 2023 - You Saved My Life/Thank You Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 1395 0 0 0 $0.00 $523.13 $281.79 $804.92 ($804.92)
3/6/2023 23CDYA - March 2023 - Fund Drive Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2113 149 7.05 $5,926.00 $39.77, $999.45 $426.83 $1,426.28 $4,499.72
3/6/2023 23CHLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - House Prospect 4380 31 0.71 $760.00| $24.52 $2,185.62 $884.76 $3,070.38 ($2,310.38)
3/6/2023 23CLLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Lapsed Donor 174 1 0.57 $50.00|  $50.00) $86.83 $35.15 $121.98 ($71.98)
3/6/2023 23CMHA - March 2023 - Spring Fund Drive - Major Donor 797 86 10.79 $11,170.00| $129.88| $1,569.29 $956.40 $2,525.69 $8,644.31
3/6/2023 23CPLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 8507 58 0.68 $1,195.00 $19.92 $4,244.99 $1,718.41 $5,963.40 ($4,768.40)
3/6/2023 23CRLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Recent Lapsed 314 6 191 $150.00 $25.00 $156.69 $63.43 $220.12 ($70.12)
3/6/2023 23CTLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Very Lapsed 884 6 0.68 $230.00 $38.33 $441.12 $178.57 $619.69 ($389.69)
4/10/2023 23DDAI - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2727 297 10.89 $22,362.50 $75.04 $1,308.96 $559.04 $1,868.00 $20,494.50
4/10/2023 23DDY! - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2670 175 6.55 $10,132.73 $57.57, $1,262.91 $547.35 $1,810.26 $8,322.47|
4/10/2023 23DHAI - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - House Prospect 485 8 1.65 $315.00| $39.38 $232.80 $99.43 $332.23 ($17.23)
4/10/2023 23DRAJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 316 6 1.9 $242.53 $40.42 $151.68 $64.78 $216.46 $26.07,
5/22/2023 23FDP1 - July 2023 - Give Them a Hand - Donor/Cultivation 2642 86 3.26 $4,800.00 $55.17, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,800.00
5/22/2023 23FDPA - June 2023 - Give Them a Hand - Donor/Cultivation 2642 166 6.28 $8,315.00 $50.09 $1,516.51 $541.61 $2,058.12 $6,256.88|
6/19/2023 23GDJA - July 2023 - Summer Emergency - Donor/Cultivation 2050 175 8.54 $9,915.00 $56.66| $1,053.70 $420.25 $1,473.95 $8,441.05
7/17/2023 23HBYB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Prospect/Acquisition 2nd Wave 2x Multi 2303 15 0.65 $590.00 $39.33 $1,209.08 $495.15 $1,704.23 ($1,114.23)
6/15/2023 23HDJB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Donor/Cultivation 2700 180 6.67 $8,068.00 $44.82 $1,414.80 $580.50 $1,995.30 $6,072.70|
7/17/2023 23HPSB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Prospect/Acquisition 4614 15 0.33 $482.00| $32.13 $2,486.95 $992.01 $3,478.96 ($2,996.96)
7/17/2023 23HRJB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Recent Lapsed 162 1 0.62 $100.00| $100.00| $84.89 $34.83 $119.72 ($19.72)
9/18/2023 23JDSA - October 2023 - Falling in Love - Donor/Cultivation 2608 273 10.47 $14,218.00 $52.08, $1,457.87 $560.72 $2,018.59 $12,199.41
10/9/2023 23JDTU - October 2023 - You Saved My Life Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 826 0 0 0 $0.00 $419.00 $177.59 $596.59 ($596.59)
9/18/2023 23JRSA - October 2023 - Falling in Love - Recent Lapsed 330 4 1.21 $120.00 $30.00 $184.47 $70.95 $255.42 ($135.42)
10/23/2023 23K1LH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket Reminder - Prospect/Acquisition 2nd Wave 2x Multi 4827 15 031 $690.00|  $46.00 $2,891.37 $1,037.81 $3,929.18|  ($3,239.18)
10/23/2023 23KDAD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Donor/Cultivation 1975 370 18.73 $13,751.59 $37.17, $1,062.55 $424.63 $1,487.18 $12,264.41
10/23/2023 23KDYD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2045 204 9.98 $12,710.00|  $62.00| $1,073.63 $439.68 $1,513.31 $11,196.69
10/23/2023 23KHLH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket - Non Direct Mail 472 13 2.75 $481.00 $37.00 $282.73 $101.48 $384.21 $96.79
10/23/2023 23KLAD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Lapsed Donor 203 5 2.46 $280.00| $56.00 $109.21 $43.65 $152.86 $127.14
10/23/2023 23KMHD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Major Donor 776 157 20.23 $31,620.00| $192.80| $1,711.86 $679.00 $2,390.86 $29,229.14
10/23/2023 23KPLH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 8286 57 0.69 $1,877.00| $32.93 $4,963.31 $1,781.49 $6,744.80 ($4,867.80)
10/23/2023 23KRAD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Recent Lapsed 340 8 2.35 $455.00| $56.88| $182.92 $73.10 $256.02 $198.98|
10/23/2023 23KTLH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket - Very Lapsed 41 0 0 0 $0.00)| $24.56 $8.82 $33.38 ($33.38)
11/20/2023 23LDDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Donor/Cultivation 1965 135 6.87 $5,660.00 $41.93 $1,041.45 $422.48 $1,463.93 $4,196.07|
11/20/2023 23LLDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Lapsed Donor 210 3 1.43 $135.00|  $45.00| $111.30 $45.15 $156.45 ($21.45)
11/20/2023 23LMHC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Major Donor 776 54 6.96 $10,450.00| $190.00| $1,711.86 $679.00 $2,390.86 $8,059.14]
11/20/2023 23LRDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Recent Lapsed 346 6 1.73 $220.00| $36.67 $183.38 $74.39 $257.77 ($37.77)
11/20/2023 23LSEl - December 2023 - Annual Holiday Campaign - Saturation 10006 77 0.77 $3,815.00| $49.55 $4,542.72 $2,151.29 $6,694.01 ($2,879.01)
11/20/2023  |23LTDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Very Lapsed 42 0 0 0 $0.00 $22.26 $9.03 $31.29 ($31.29)
Total: 94,209 3,673 3.90 $224,356.29 $61.08 $50,862.02 $20,945.06 $71,807.08| $152,549.21]
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Solicitation Report for 01/01/2022 thru 1/31/2024

Date ‘ Description Mailed | # of Replied Donors | % of Responses | Total Revenue | Avg. Gift Printing Other Total Net Revenue
REVENUE EXPENSES
1/2/2024 24ADWA - January 2024 - Membership - Donor/Cultivation 2572 225 8.75 $11,990.00 $53.29 $1,376.02 $552.98 $1,929.00 $10,061.00
1/2/2024 24ADYA - January 2024 - Membership Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2524 0 0 0 $0.00| $1,390.72 $570.42 $1,961.14| ($1,961.14)
1/2/2024 24ALWA - January 2024 - Membership - Lapsed Donor 152 0 0 0 $0.00 $81.32 $32.68 $114.00 ($114.00)
1/2/2024 24APSC - January 2024 - Annual Fund Drive 1 - Prospect/Acquisition 7827 30 0.38 $1,111.00| $37.03 $4,343.99 $1,682.81 $6,026.80 ($4,915.80)
1/2/2024 24ARWA - January 2024 - Membership - Recent Lapsed 261 3 1.15 $110.00 $36.67, $139.64 $56.12 $195.76 ($85.76)
1/2/2024 24ATWA - January 2024 - Membership - Very Lapsed 25 0 0 0 $0.00| $13.38 $5.38 $18.76 ($18.76)
3/4/2024 24CDDD - March 2024 - Wish List - Donor/Cultivation 2618 0 0 0 $0.00| $1,400.63 $568.11 $1,968.74 ($1,968.74)
2/26/2024 24CDTU - March 2024 - You Saved My Life Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 1709 0 0 0 $0.00 $736.58 $370.85 $1,107.43 ($1,107.43)
3/4/2024 24CDYD - March 2024 - Wish List Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2575 0 0 0 $0.00| $1,418.83 $558.78 $1,977.61 ($1,977.61)
3/4/2024 24CHDD - March 2024 - Wish List - House Prospect 1697 0 0 0 $0.00| $907.90 $368.25 $1,276.15 ($1,276.15)
3/4/2024 24CPSB - March 2024 - Turn Your Compassion Into Action - Prospect/Acquisition 8506 0 0 0 $0.00 $4,712.32 $1,845.80 $6,558.12 ($6,558.12)
3/4/2024 24CRDD - March 2024 - Wish List - Recent Lapsed 335 0 0 0 $0.00 $179.23 $72.70 $251.93 ($251.93)
4/8/2024 24DDAC - April 2024 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2605 0 0 0 $0.00| $1,443.17 $565.29 $2,008.46 ($2,008.46)
4/8/2024 24DDYC - April 2024 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2565 0 0 0 $0.00 $1,400.49 $556.61 $1,957.10 ($1,957.10)
4/8/2024 24DHAC - April 2024 - 1+1 Matching Gift - House Prospect 1698 0 0 0 $0.00| $940.69 $368.47 $1,309.16 ($1,309.16)
4/8/2024 24DRAC - April 2024 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 378 0 0 0 $0.00] $209.41 $82.03 $291.44 ($291.44)
Total: 38,047 258 0.68 $13,211.00 $51.21 $20,694.32 $8,257.28 $28,951.60| ($15,740.60)
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Does not include
Stray Animal Intake Counts

Animal Control Counts for January 2024

City of Stevens Point
Town of Buena Vista
Town of Carson

Town of Alban
Village of Junction City

Town of Eau Pleine
Town of Grant

Town of Hull

Town of Plover
Town of Sharon
Town of Stockton
Village of Amherst
Village of Nelsonville
Village of Plover
Village of Whiting

Total

Actions by type

02. Animal received at shelter 0 0 ojo0o|1]0|]0,0]0]2|0]0 1 1 0 5
04. Animal returned to owner-shelter 0 0 0,01 0|0 0|01 0 0 1 1 0 4
05. Field investigation/inspection 4 0 ojo0,0}]0}|2)1]0/0|]0]0]0}|2]0 9
07. Written warning issued 2 0 0O, 0]0] 0|1 o 1]1 0 0 0 6 0 11
08. Citation Issued 1 0 0o 0,0] 0|0 0|O0]O0]| 1 0,0} 0|0 2
09. Order of abatement issued 1 0 ojo0,0]0|j]O0O),0]0O|O0O|O0]O0O0]O0|0]O0 1
10. Quarantine of animal issued 1 0 o,o0,0/0|0]0]0O0O|]O]O0O|0|,0|] 20 3
11. Verbal contact / phone call 4 0 O, 00| 0|0 0]0,2 1 0 0 4 0 11
12. Live trap set/checked 1 0 ojo0,0]0j]0O,0]0|0|0O0]O0O0]O0|0]0O0 1
13. Notice of Custody Issued 0 0 1,00, 0|O0O]O0O|]O0O]O|]O|O0O|0]O0] O 1
Cases by Type

01. Lost Pet Report/Recovery 0 0 0,00/ 1 0, 0]0|0] O 0 0 0 0 1
02. Intake of Animal-Stray 2 0 ojo0,0]0j]0O),0]0|0|]0O0]O0O0]O0|0]0O0 2
04. Nuisance Animal 0 0 o,o0,0(0|1]0|1|1] 0|0, 0|] 0] O0 3
05. Bite/Quarantine 6 0 oj,o0,0]0|0O|1T]0/0|]0]O0]O0)|0]0O0 7
07. Injured/Deceased Animal 0 0 o, 0|0, 0|]0O|O0O|]0]O0] O 0 0 1 0 1

Dispatch by Type

01. Lost Pet Report/Recovery 3 0 0,00/ 1 0o, 0|]0|0]| O 0 0 0 0 4
02. Intake of Animal-Stray 2 0 ojo0o|1]0|]0,0]0]2|0]0 1 1 1 8
03. Intake of Animal-Other 0 0 ojo0,0|0|0|]O0]0O0]O0] 0|1 0| 0] O 1
04. Nuisance Animal 7 1 ojo0,0]0}|2,0]1/0|0]0)|] 0|60 17
05. Bite/Quarantine 4 0 1j]0/{0|O0]O0O|O0O|0|0]2]0]0|2]0 9
06. Animal Mistreatment/Neglect 3 1 ojo0o/1j]0}|2,2]0/1]/]0]0]0| 3]0 13
07. Injured or Deceased Animal 1 0 0| 1 0] 1 0,0 0|1 0 0 0 2 1 7

Enforcements by Type

Citation

w
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
N
o
o
o
o
N

Warning Letter 2 0 oj,o0,0}]0|]0O,0|]1T/0|0]O0]O0|O0]O0 3
Violations by Type

Failure to follow Rabies Quarantine Protocol 0 0 0o, o0,0|0|0]O0]0]O0] 1 0|, 0] 0,0 1
Nuisance: barking 1 0 o,o0|0,0|]O0O|O0]0]O0] O 0 0 0 0 1
Running at large 0 0 o,o0/,0/0|0O0]O0O]1]0] 0|0 0| 0] O 1
Total 48 | 2 21|43 |8 4|5[11] 6|1 3/|31] 2 131
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circumstances would change.

2024 Dog & Cat Report

HSPC is an Adoption Guarantee facility. This means that all healthy animals are kept for adoption until a home is found or until

home for each and every one of our "adoptables."

Some animals adopt quickly while others are with us for many months but we keep looking for a great

We take our commitment to our animals and community very seriously and try to do the best for the animals first while considering what
is also best for the community. It happens periodically that an animal is no longer adoptable if there are serious health or behavioral
concerns. In these situations euthanasia may be our only recourse if an animal has dangerous behavior or temperament that can't be
corrected, a fatal or chronic disease, or is seriously injured.

January

Medical & Health:
Behavioral Concerns:

Canines
0
0

Felines
0
0

Other
0
0

CATS

INCOMING

Surrendered

Stray

Born

Impounded

Quarantined

Transfers

Abandoned

Owner
Requested
Euthanasia

Total
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DOGS

INCOMING

Surrendered

Stray

Born

Impounded

Quarantined

Transferred

Abandoned

Owner
Requested
Euthanasia

Total

End of month Population
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CATS

OUTGOING

Adopted

Breed Rescue

Working Cat
Adoption

Reclaimed

Released

Transferred

Euthanized

Owner
Requested
Euthanasia

Escaped

Died Total
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DOGS

OUTGOING

Adopted

Breed Rescue

Working Cat
Adoption

Reclaimed

Released

Transferred

Euthanized

Owner
Requested
Euthanasia

Escaped

Died Total
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10
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February
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